
1 

 

No.1-2   January-February             2020 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Current Awareness Bulletin 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Centre for Women’s Development Studies 

(An autonomous research institute supported by  

the Indian Council of Social Science Research) 
25, Bhai Vir Singh Marg (Gole Market), New Delhi-110001, India. 

Ph.: 011-9555231324; 9555231354.        Fax: 91-23346044 

E-mail: library@cwds.ac.in    |   URL: http://www.cwds.ac.in/library/    

 



2 

 

CONTENTS 

 
Section 1: Journals/ Periodicals/ Newsletters Articles  

 

Abortion ......................................................................... 001-003 

Ageing ............................................................................ 004 

 

Child Abuse .................................................................... 005-009 

Children .......................................................................... 010-026 

 

Demography ................................................................... 027-029 

Disabilities ...................................................................... 030-031 

 

Education ........................................................................ 032-035 

 

Family Planning .............................................................. 036 

Feminism ........................................................................ 037-040 

Feminist Theory .............................................................. 041 

 

Gender Studies ................................................................ 042 

Girl Child ........................................................................ 043 

 

Laws ............................................................................... 044-050 

 

Marriage ......................................................................... 051 

 

Personalia ....................................................................... 052-064 

Politics ............................................................................ 065-066 

Poverty ........................................................................... 067 

Programmes and Policies ................................................ 068 

 

Reproductive Technologies ............................................. 069-071 

Research Methodology ................................................... 072-073 

 

Scheduled Castes ............................................................ 074-076 

Sexuality ......................................................................... 077-086 

 

Women-Ageing .............................................................. 087 

-Budget .................................................................. 088-089 

-Communalism ...................................................... 090-091 



3 

 

-Conferences .......................................................... 092 

-Economic Development ........................................ 093-094 

-Education .............................................................. 095-103 

-Employment ......................................................... 104-126 

-Empowerment ...................................................... 127-130 

-Energy .................................................................. 131 

-Entrepreneurs........................................................ 132 

-Environment ......................................................... 133-135 

-Health ................................................................... 136-138 

-Human Rights ....................................................... 139-140 

-Laws ..................................................................... 141-199 

-Media ................................................................... 200-204 

-Movements ........................................................... 205-212 

-Muslims ................................................................ 213-218 

-Organisations ........................................................ 219-220 

-Panchayati Raj ...................................................... 221 

-Politics .................................................................. 222-235 

-Programmes and Policies ...................................... 236 

-Religion ................................................................ 237-239 

-Rural ..................................................................... 240 

-Science and Technology ....................................... 241 

-Space .................................................................... 242 

-Statistics ............................................................... 243-247 

-Status .................................................................... 248-258 

-Transportation ...................................................... 259 

-Tribes and Tribals ................................................. 260 

-Violence Against .................................................. 261-295 

-Dowry ......................................................... 296 

-Rape ........................................................... 297-324 

-Sex Workers ............................................... 325-330 

-Sexual Harassment ..................................... 331-332 

Women’s Rights ............................................................. 333-336 

Women’s Studies ............................................................ 337 

 
Section 2: Books/ Mimeo Papers/ Conferences/ Seminars/ Workshops Reports  

 

Children .......................................................................... 001-002 

Communalism ................................................................. 003 

 

Demography ................................................................... 004 



4 

 

 

Education ........................................................................ 005 

Employment ................................................................... 006 

 

Feminism ........................................................................ 007-008 

Feminist Theory .............................................................. 009 

Fiction ............................................................................ 010 

 

Marriage ......................................................................... 011-012 

Migration ........................................................................ 013 

 

Reproductive Health ....................................................... 014 

 

Scheduled Castes ............................................................ 015 

Sexuality ......................................................................... 016 

Social Structure............................................................... 017-021 

 

Women-Biographies ....................................................... 022-025 

-Education .............................................................. 026 

-Employment ......................................................... 027-038 

-Migration .............................................................. 039-040 

-Movements ........................................................... 041-042 

-Panchayati Raj ...................................................... 043 

-Psychology ........................................................... 044 

-Religion ................................................................ 045 

-Status .................................................................... 046-051 

-Violence Against .................................................. 052,-056 

Women’s Studies ............................................................ 057 

 

Annual Reports ............................................................... 058-060 

  



5 

 

List of Journals/ Newspapers 

Are Indexed in this Issue 
 

Amar Ujala 

(New Delhi) 

 

Arrow for Change 

(Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia) 

 

Asian Age 

(New Delhi) 

 

Dainik Bhaskar 
(New Delhi) 

 

Deccan Herald 

(Bangalore) 

 

Economic and Political Weekly 

(New Delhi) 

 

Feminist Economics 

(London, U.K.) 

 
Gender and Development 

(Oxford, U.K.) 

 

Hans 

(New Delhi) 

 

Health Action 

(Secundrabad) 

 

Hindu 

(New Delhi) 

 
Hindustan 

(New Delhi) 

 

Hindustan Times 

(New Delhi) 

 

Human Touch 

(New Delhi) 

 

Indian Express 

(New Delhi) 
 

Indian Journal of Gender Studies 

(New Delhi) 

 

Jansatta 

(New Delhi) 

 

Journal of the History of Sexuality 

(Austin, U.S.A.) 



6 

 

 

Legal News and Views 

(New Delhi) 

 

Rotary News 

(Chennai) 
 

Samya 

(New Delhi) 

 

Seminar 

(New Delhi) 

 

Signs: Journal of Women in Culture and Society 

(Chicago, U.S.A.) 

 

Telegraph 

(Kolkata) 
 

Times of India 

(New Delhi) 

 

University News 

(New Delhi) 

 

Uttara Mahila Patrika 

(Nainital) 

 

The Voice of the Working Woman 
(New Delhi) 

 

Women's Equality 

(New Delhi) 

  



7 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Section – 1 

  



8 

 

Abortion 
 

001 
Garbhapaat ke naye niyamon ko cheh saal baad manjoori. 

 Hindustan.  30 January; 2020. p.7. 

 

002 
Pawar, Anand 

Let us say no to sex selection and yes to safe abortion. 

Women’s Equality.  January-June 2018. p.16-17. 
 

003 

Sheldon, Sally 

Empowerment and privacy? Home use of abortion pills in the Republic of Ireland. 
Signs: Journal of Women in Culture and Society.  43(4); Summer 2018. p.823-849. 

 

Ageing 

 
004 

Sharma, Chhama 

Sandhya bela mein sahara. 

Amar Ujala.  6 January; 2020. p.8. 
 

Child Abuse 

 

005 
Child pornography ke khilaf nirnayak ladai ki zaroorat. 

 Dainik Bhaskar.  14 February; 2020. p.10. 

 

006 
Madhukalya, Amrita 

Self-generated videos of child sex abuse surfacing online: report. 

Hindustan Times.  19 January; 2020. p.9. 
 

007 

Natu, Nitasha 
Most child sex abuse complaints from Kerala; followed by TN, Maharashtra. 

Times of India.  26 December; 2019. p.8. 

 

008 
Thief tries to sexual assault nine-year-old girl sleeping alone. 

 Deccan Herald.  20 January; 2020. p.3. 

 
009 

Yadav, Yogita 

Khatre mein gudiyon ka sansar. 
Jansatta(Mag.).  2 February; 2020. p.1. 

 

 

 



9 

 

Children 
 

010 
Chandra, Jagriti 

Centre seeks to revamp child care scheme in urban areas. 

Hindu.  25 January; 2020. p.9. 

 
011 

Chandra, Jagriti 

It's a long road to joy for these adopted children. 
Hindu.  27 January; 2020. p.1,10. 

 

012 

Chatterji, Saubhadra 
RS panel lays out child porn crackdown plan. 

Hindustan Times.  24 December; 2019. p.1,8. 

 
013 

Cracking the whip on perverts. 

 Asian Age.  24 January; 2020. p.30. 
 

014 

Juvenile justice system: children's home - a reality check. 

 Human Touch.  17(1); January 2020. p.24-25. 
 

015 

Kapur, Avani and Bordoloi, Mridusmita 
Will children get attention in budget?. 

Hindustan Times.  31 January; 2020. p.17. 

 
016 

Khemriya, Ajay 

Baal sanrakshan ki haqeeqat. 

Jansatta.  26 January; 2020. p.6. 
 

017 

Madhukalya, Amrita 
Activists demand child protection corpus in budget. 

Hindustan Times.  31 January; 2020. p.17. 

 

018 
Mohammed Iqbal 

Mukti Caravan mobilising people against child trafficking. 

Hindu.  4 February; 2020. p.6. 
 

019 

MPs suggest app to monitor access to child porn online. 
 Hindustan Times.  26 January; 2020. p.15. 

 

 



10 

 

020 

Parashar, Rakesh and Sharma, Fatehlal 
Rajasthan: yahan kokh mein hi taye kar diye jate hai byah, prasutaon ke liye khatra. 

Dainik Bhaskar.  7 January; 2020. p.9. 

 

021 
Ray, Kalyan 

India accounts for 14 percent of global newborn deaths. 

Deccan Herald.  12 January; 2020. p.4. 
 

022 

Sastry, Shruthi H M 
Adoption: online but without a soul?. 

Deccan Herald.  5 January; 2020. p.1,4. 

 

023 
Suraksha P 

State intensifies RCH measures to lower infant mortality. 

Deccan Herald.  9 January; 2020. p.4. 
 

024 

Tabeenah Anjum 
Where newborns go from cradle to grave. 

Deccan Herald.  12 January; 2020. p.1,4. 

 

025 
Tejeshwari B V 

Assessing knowledge and attitude of primary school teachers regarding learning disabilities among 

school children in select schools of Bengaluru, to develop an information booklet. 
Health Action.  33(1); January 2020. p.18-19. 

 

026 

Tellis, Ashley 
Pornography, children and the obscene state. 

Asian Age.  15 January; 2020. p.8. 

 

Demography 

 

027 

Ghatati janam dar se joojhata Cheen. 

 Amar Ujala.  18 January; 2020. p.10. 
 

028 

Jansankhya visfote ki theory ke beech swasthya ka haq jaroori (Editorial). 
 Dainik Bhaskar.  4 January; 2020. p.12. 

 

029 
Singh, Akhilesh 

Sena MP moves bill to promote 2-child norm. 

Times of India.  13 February; 2020. p.11. 



11 

 

 

Disabilities 

 
030 

Ranganath, R M 

Empowering persons with disability. 

Deccan Herald.  25 December; 2019. p.10. 
 

031 

Suraksha P 
Low teacher-pupil ratio plagues special schools in state. 

Deccan Herald.  2 February; 2020. p.11. 

 

Education 

 
032 

Chavan, Madhav 

India needs to focus on early childhood education. 
Hindustan Times.  14 January; 2020. p.14. 

 

033 

Dhawan, Ashish 
Inequality begins at five. 

Times of India.  14 February; 2020. p.18. 

 
034 

Madhukalya, Amrita 

Gender bias starts at school level, finds education report. 
Hindustan Times.  15 January; 2020. p.15. 

 

035 

Shakya, Reena 
Savitribai Phule ki paathshala. 

Samya.  October-December 2018. p.27-28. 

 

Family Planning 

 

036 

Blunch, Niels-Hugo 

My choice: womens contraceptive-use autonomy in Bangladesh. 
Feminist Economics.  25(4); October 2019. p.68-93. 

 

Feminism 

 
037 

Azevedo, Andrea; Garwood, Rosa Wilson and Pretari, Alexia 

Bringing about social justice through feminist research for monitoring, evaluation, and learning? A 

conversation from Oxfam GB. 
Gender and Development.  27(3); November 2019. p.485-504. 

 



12 

 

038 

Dhawale, Mariam 
Build a women's wave worldwide: defeat authoritarian, right-wing and neo-fascist parties and 

movements!. 

Women’s Equality.  January-December 2019. p.14-16. 

 
039 

Gordon, Rebecca 

Why would I want to be anonymous? Questioning ethical principles of anonymity in cross-cultural 
feminist research. 

Gender and Development.  27(3); November 2019. p.541-554. 

 
040 

Reddy, Dashakti and Others 

Using feminist reflexive practice to explore stress and well-being of local researchers in South 

Sudan. 
Gender and Development.  27(3); November 2019. p.555-571. 

 

Feminist Theory 

 
041 

Weiss, Penny 

Reflections on childhood in the history of feminist thought. 

Signs: Journal of Women in Culture and Society.  43(4); Summer 2018. p.979-1004. 
 

Gender Studies 

 

042 
Graff, Agnieszka and Korolczuk, Elzbieta 

Gender as "Ebola from Brussels": the anticolonial frame and the rise of illiberal populism. 

Signs: Journal of Women in Culture and Society.  43(4); Summer 2018. p.797-821. 

 

Girl Child 

 

043 

Mohammed Iqbal 
Educational intervention heralds a new era of girls' empowerment in Rajasthan. 

Hindu.  3 February; 2020. p.5. 

 

Laws 

 
044 

Baal suraksha... nabalig ko lockup ya jail mein nahi rakh sakte: Supreme Court. 

 Amar Ujala.  13 February; 2020. p.1. 
 

045 

Ghosh, Abantika 

Fine-tuning the Surrogacy Bill. 
Indian Express.  11 February; 2020. p.11. 

 



13 

 

046 

Maa ki anumati ke bina nabalig bachche ko le jana apradh: High Court. 
 Amar Ujala.  8 January; 2020. p.6. 

 

047 

A  male between the age of 18 and 21 cannot be punished for marrying a female adult: Supreme 
Court. 

 Legal News and Views.  34(2); February 2020. p.14-17. 

 
048 

Prabhat Kumar and Manish Thakre 

A road map to deliver justice to child survivors. 
Hindustan Times.  17 January; 2020. p.14. 

 

049 

Ranjan, Sudhanshu 
Rule of law vs lynch law: deliver speedy justice. 

Asian Age.  16 December; 2019. p.7. 

 
050 

Vishwanath, Apurva and Sahu, Manish 

Bail Chinmayanand, judge refer to silence when virginity is at stake. 
Indian Express.  4 February; 2020. p.1,2. 

 

Marriage 

 

051 
Mishra, Smeeta and Jayakar, Krishna 

Remarriage in India: online presentation strategies of men and women on an Indian remarriage 

website. 
Indian Journal of Gender Studies.  26(3); October 2019. p.309-335. 

 

Personalia 

 

052 
Bhattacharya, Malini 

Ishwarchandra Vidyasagar, his modernity and the women's cause. 

Women’s Equality.  January-December 2019. p.6-10. 
 

053 

Divyangta se judi rudhiyan tod rahi hoon. 

 Amar Ujala.  6 February; 2020. p.8. 
 

054 

Lauh-ayask khadano ke beech ugai shiksha ki paudh. 
 Amar Ujala.  30 December; 2019. p.10. 

 

055 

Mahilaon ko khadi ke madhyam se de rahi rozgaar. 
 Amar Ujala.  21 January; 2020. p.12. 



14 

 

 

056 
Pandey, Chandrakala 

Aruna Asaf Ali: Angrezo Bharat Chodo (1942) ki ek krantikari virangna. 

Samya.  July-September 2018. p.12-14. 

 
057 

Pandey, Chandrakanta 

Telangana Kranti ki yoddha: Mallu Swarajyam. 
Samya.  April-June 2018. p.14-17. 

 

058 
Rathi, Manjeet 

Sangharsh ki ek adbhut misaal: Kanak Mukherjee. 

Samya.  October-December 2017. p.16-18. 

 
059 

Sen, Aveek 

Two women. 
Seminar.  No.725; January 2020. p.106-109. 

 

060 
Singh, Chandrakant 

Begari ki peeda aur upsabhapati ka gaurav. 

Hindustan.  22 December; 2019. p.12. 

 
061 

Singh, Chandrakant 

Bhudaan ki sabse kamyaab yoddha. 
Hindustan.  9 February; 2020. p.10. 

 

062 

Singh, Surendra 
For woman who'll lead R-Day parade, nothing's impossible. 

Times of India.  24 January; 2020. p.11. 

 
063 

Taki yaun-utpidit bachche khulkar baat kar sakein. 

 Amar Ujala.  14 January; 2020. p.8. 
 

064 

Yaun karmiyon ke bachchon ko naya jeevan de rahi hoon. 

 Amar Ujala.  2 January; 2020. p.8. 
 

Politics 

 

065 
Maha student booked for sedition gets shield from arrest. 

 Asian Age.  12 February; 2020. p.4. 

 



15 

 

066 

Pachauri, Sudheesh 
Shaheen Bagh ka matlab. 

Jansatta.  26 January; 2020. p.6. 

 

Poverty 

 
067 

Ayyar, Shankar 

Yeh daag-daag ujala. 
Amar Ujala.  16 January; 2020. p.10. 

 

Programmes and Policies 

 

068 
Cheen se sabak lekar hi do bachchon per koi neeti banaye Bharat. 

 Hindustan.  21 January; 2020. p.16. 

 

Reproductive Technologies 

 

069 

Infertility clinics: the truth behind the screen. 

 Human Touch.  17(1); January 2020. p.26-27. 
 

070 

Kiraye ki kokh ke liye rishtedaar hona jaroori nahin. 
 Amar Ujala.  6 February; 2020. p.15. 

 

071 

Woman sues hospital for refusing to free her eggs. 
 Deccan Herald.  24 December; 2019. p.9. 

 

Research Methodology 

 
072 

Lokot, Michelle 

The space between us: feminist values and humanitarian power dynamics in research in refugees. 

Gender and Development.  27(3); November 2019. p.467-484. 
 

073 

Pineda, Alejandra and Purdue, Sophie 
Researching women's leadership in Asia and the Pacific reflections on feminist research approaches 

in design and in practice. 

Gender and Development.  27(3); November 2019. p.449-465. 
 

 

 

 

 



16 

 

Scheduled Castes 

 

074 
Ramanujam, Srinivasa 

Dalitness and the idea of Brahmin. 

Economic and Political Weekly.  55(2); 11 January 2020. p.12-15. 

 
075 

Thirumal, P 

Dominant bodies and their ethical performances: violence of caste embodiment in higher 
educational institutions. 

Economic and Political Weekly.  54(3); 18 January, 2020. p.36-40. 

 

076 
Thorat, Amit and Joshi, Omkar 

The continuing practice of untouchability in India: patterns and mitigating influences. 

Economic and Political Weekly.  55(2); 11 January 2020. p.36-45. 
 

Sexuality 

 

077 

Dupont, Wannes 
The two-faced fifties: homosexuality and penal policy in the International Forensic Community, 

1945-1965. 

Journal of the History of Sexuality.  28(3); September 2019. p.357-395. 
 

078 

Earls, Averill 
Unnatural offences of English import: the Political Association of Englishness and same-sex desire 

in nineteenth-century Irish Nationalist media. 

Journal of the History of Sexuality.  28(3); September 2019. p.398-424. 

 
079 

Gay couple moves HC to register marriage. 

 Times of India.  28 January; 2020. p.1,13. 
 

080 

Jyoti, Dhrubo and Ratnam, Dhamini 
Over the rainbow: a life for LGBTQ dignity is within reach. 

Hindustan Times.  30 December; 2019. p.8. 

 

081 
Jyoti, Dhrubo 

Plea in Kerala HC seeks recognition for same-sex marriage. 

Hindustan Times.  28 January; 2020. p.8. 
 

082 

Mameni, Sara 

What are the Iranians wishing for? Queer transnational solidarity in revolutionary Iran. 
Signs: Journal of Women in Culture and Society.  43(4); Summer 2018. p.955-978. 



17 

 

 

083 
Mustafa, Faizan 

Dhara 377: Samvaidhanik naitikta sarvopari hai. 

Samya.  July-September 2018. p.10-11. 

 
084 

The right to sexuality. 

 Arrow for Change.  25(1); 2019. p.[whole issue]. 
 

085 

Riseman, Noah 
Hunting gays and lesbians in the Australian Defence Force, 1974-1992. 

Journal of the History of Sexuality.  28(3); September 2019. p.325-356. 

 

086 
Tellis, Ashley 

Saffron rainbow rises as queers police their own. 

Asian Age.  8 February; 2020. p.6. 
 

Women-Ageing 

 

087 

Sharma, Chhama 
Bujurg mahilaon ke sapne. 

Jansatta(Mag.).  12 January; 2020. p.1. 

 

Budget 
 

088 

Aam budget mein mahilaon ke hisse ka hisaab-kitaab (Editorial). 

 Dainik Bhaskar.  1 February; 2020. p.10. 
 

089 

Pat for Beti Padhao scheme comes in for flak. 
 Hindu.  3 February; 2020. p.9. 

 

Communalism 

 

090 
Pak official summoned after woman abducted. 

 Hindustan Times.  24 January; 2020. p.8. 

 
091 

Tom, Disney 

Love jihad making Kerala girls sex slaves: Church. 
Times of India.  16 January; 2020. p.8. 

 

 

 



18 

 

Conferences 

 

092 
Yashaswi, Vinita and Pandey, Shivani 

Mahila manch ka esthapna sammelan. 

Uttara Mahila Patrika.  29(2); January-March 2019. p.30-31. 

 

Economic Development 
 

093 

Bhalla, Ruchi and Meher, Surendra 
Education, employment and economic growth with special reference to females in Kerala. 

The Indian Journal of Labour Economics.  62(4); October-December 2019. p.639-658. 

 

094 
Qazi, Moin 

Gender gap: build core competencies of women. 

Asian Age.  24 December; 2019. p.5. 
 

Education 

 

095 

Bilgrami, Tahseen 
Higher education for women in India. 

University News.  58(2); 13-19 January 2020. p.28-31. 

 
096 

Byrappa, K and Wajeeda Bano 

Gender based opportunities for women in science, technology, engineering and mathematics 

(STEM) streams. 
University News.  58(3); 20-26 January 2020. p.9-16. 

 

097 
Dua, Rohan 

Top institutes will now be graded on gender equality. 

Times of India.  16 January; 2020. p.8. 
 

098 

Mondal, Ajit 

Gender equality in Indian higher education: issues and concerns. 
University News.  58(3); 20-26 January 2020. p.18-26. 

 

099 
Mondal, Ajit 

Womens education and Radhakrishnan Commission Report (1948-49): a study in retrospect and 

prospect. 
University News.  58(2); 13-19 January 2020. p.23-27. 

 

 

 



19 

 

100 

Narwana, Kamlesh and Rathee, Sarmila 
Gender dynamics in schooling: a comparative study of co-educational practices in two social-

cultural melieux. 

Indian Journal of Gender Studies.  26(3); October 2019. p.288-308. 

 
101 

Panda, Gayatri 

Some reflections on educated mothering. 
Indian Journal of Gender Studies.  26(3); October 2019. p.398-409. 

 

102 
Pandey, Astha and Sharma, Saroj 

Government incentives and scheme influencing girls' education in Haryana: a study. 

University News.  58(2); 13-19 January 2020. p.18-22. 

 
103 

Sharma, Arpita and Rathore, Surya 

Nutritional education and women empowerment. 
University News.  58(2); 13-19 January 2020. p.13-16, 27. 

 

Employment 
 

104 
Budhwar, Yeshika and Mishra, Ishita 

Women demand fighting chance. 

Times of India.  15 February; 2020. p.14. 
 

105 

Chauhan, Arvind 
Women who dance with wolves. 

Times of India.  21 December; 2019. p.18. 

 

106 
Choudhury, Amit Anand 

Women too should get command posts in Army, says SC. 

Times of India.  24 January; 2020. p.. 
 

107 

Datta, Archana 

Have we achieved gender parity?. 
Deccan Herald.  9 January; 2020. p.10. 

 

108 
How inequality is worsened by women working for free. 

 Times of India.  21 January; 2020. p.cv2. 

 
109 

India's gender gap worsens (Editorial). 

 Deccan Herald.  24 December; 2019. p.10. 



20 

 

 

110 
Kalpana, K 

Old and new trade union activism: organising women informal workers in Tamil Nadu. 

Economic and Political Weekly.  54(50); 21 December 2019. p.49-56. 

 
111 

Krishnan, Murali 

Best to keep women off combat duty: Govt. 
Hindustan Times.  6 February; 2020. p.17. 

 

112 
Lederman Daniely, Drova and Lederman, Shmuel 

Gender cultural differences and change in gender roles among displaced refugees. 

Indian Journal of Gender Studies.  26(3); October 2019. p.364-384. 

 
113 

Lei Lei; Desai, Sonalde and Vanneman, Reeve 

The impact of transportation infrastructure on women's employment in India. 
Feminist Economics.  25(4); October 2019. p.94-125. 

 

114 
Lekhi, Meenakshi 

Bahaduri ka gender se kya lena-dena?. 

Dainik Bhaskar.  8 February; 2020. p.10. 

 
115 

Magda, Iga and Cukrowska-Torzewska, Ewa 

Do women managers lower gender pay gaps? Evidence from public and private firms. 
Feminist Economics.  25(4); October 2019. p.185-210. 

 

116 

Mahila mukti ka rajnaitik arthashastra. 
 Samya.  July-September 2018. p.7-9. 

 

117 
Mazumdar, Indrani 

Labour codes and the rights of women workers. 

Women’s Equality.  January-December 2019. p.25-30. 
 

118 

Oppenheim, Maya 

Women get a pay hike when they as, but they don't ask. 
Times of India.  31 January; 2020. p.17. 

 

119 
Palriwala, Rajni 

Framing care: gender, labour and governmentalities. 

Indian Journal of Gender Studies.  26(3); October 2019. p.236-262. 
 

 



21 

 

120 

Panicker, Lalita 
Ensuring safety and employment for women. 

Hindustan Times.  9 February; 2020. p.14. 

 

121 
Pramod Kumar 

SC: change mindset to have women army officers. 

Times of India.  6 February; 2020. 2p.. 
 

122 

The quest for gender parity at the workplace (Editorial). 
 Hindustan Times.  23 December; 2019. p.12. 

 

123 

Roychowdhury, Adrija 
Always wanted to try out things not expected from a girl. 

Hindustan Times.  27 January; 2020. p.7. 

 
124 

Singh, Annapurna 

India tumbles down gender gap ladder; women struggle on economic front. 
Deccan Herald.  18 December; 2019. p.1. 

 

125 

Steckley, Marylynn and Steckley, Joshua 
Post-earthquake land appropriations and the dispossession of rural women in Haiti. 

Feminist Economics.  25(4); October 2019. p.45-67. 

 
126 

Vennila, Soorya and Ramesh, K 

Womens labour and sustainable agriculture. 

Indian Journal of Gender Studies.  26(3); October 2019. p.385-397. 
 

Empowerment 
 

127 
George, Nina C 

Women sub-inspectors go on long Bullet ride to empower women. 

Deccan Herald(Mag.).  15 January; 2020. p.3. 

 
128 

Mathew, Santhosh 

An explorative study on gender inequality and women empowerment through various indicators in 
India. 

University News.  58(3); 20-26 January 2020. p.33-40. 

 
 

 

 



22 

 

129 

Mehta, Kashmira 
Women empowerment and Gandhi ji. 

University News.  58(3); 20-26 January 2020. p.27-28. 

 

130 
Rouhani, Leva 

Using digital storytelling as a source of empowerment of rural women in Benin. 

Gender and Development.  27(3); November 2019. p.573-586. 
 

Energy 

 

131 

Sesan, Temilade and Others 
We learnt that being together would give us a voice: gender perspectives on the East African 

improved-cookstove value chain. 

Feminist Economics.  25(4); October 2019. p.240-266. 
 

Entrepreneurs 

 

132 

Dhar, Shobita 
These greypreneurs are just starting up. 

Times of India.  19 January; 2020. p.13. 

 

Environment 
 

133 

Gender, dignity, work and nature are all linked. 

 Times of India.  8 February; 2020. p.14. 
 

134 

Patriarchy devalues women, nature and animals, humanity must rise above gender divisions. 
 Times of India.  8 February; 2020. p.14. 

 

135 
Women and nature share a powerful moral connection. 

 Times of India.  8 February; 2020. p.14. 

 

Health 

 
136 

Chandra, Jagriti 

The long wait for maternity benefits. 
Hindu.  8 February; 2020. p.11. 

 

137 

Ghosh, Sourindra Mohan and Qadeer, Imrana 
Interpretations and implications of increasing obesity in India: data on women from National Health 

Surveys. 



23 

 

Economic and Political Weekly.  55(1); 4 January 2020. p.37-45. 

 
138 

Kaul, Rhythma 

Anti-TB drive to focus on women, trans persons. 

Hindustan Times.  10 January; 2020. p.15. 
 

Human Rights 

 

139 
Gupta, Rajat 

Human rights violation of women. 

University News.  58(3); 20-26 January 2020. p.41-46. 

 
140 

Mahilaon ke nagrik adhikaron per hamlon ke khilaf AIDWA ka 'Bharat Bhachao' sammelan. 

 Samya.  October-December 2017. p.19-25. 
 

Laws 

 

141 

Agarwal, Ayushi 
Seeking a more progressive abortion law. 

Hindu.  10 February; 2020. p.11. 

 
142 

Antim faisla (Editorial). 

 Hindustan.  8 January; 2020. p.10. 
 

143 

Balkrishnan, Kodiyari 

Kerala: mahila pracheer (diwar) nirman ka etihasik kadam. 
Samya.  October-December 2018. p.8-10. 

 

144 
Banka, Richa and Pathak, Subhash 

Delhi court convicts 19 for Bihar home sexual abuse. 

Hindustan Times.  21 January; 2020. p.1,6. 
 

145 

Banka, Richa 

Court indefinitely postpones hanging of Dec 16 convicts. 
Hindustan Times.  1 February; 2020. p.5. 

 

146 
Banka, Richa 

Dramatic scenes at final hearing in court. 

Hindustan Times.  8 January; 2020. p.3. 

 
 



24 

 

147 

Banka, Richa 
HC says Dec 16 convicts can't be hanged alone. 

Hindustan Times.  6 February; 2020. p.6. 

 

148 
Banka, Richa 

Legal aid can't be illusionary: death warrant hearing in 2012 rape deferred. 

Hindustan Times.  14 February; 2020. p.2. 
 

149 

Bhattacharya, Somreet 
Phansi kotha at Tihar recast to bear the weight of four convicts. 

Times of India.  8 January; 2020. p.4. 

 

150 
Chandra, Shailaja 

Her right to choose. 

Indian Express.  10 February; 2020. p.9. 
 

151 

Dushkarm jaise apradh mein faisle ki samay seema anivarya ho (Editorial). 
 Dainik Bhaskar.  21 December; 2019. p.12. 

 

152 

Dushkarmi ko saja (Editorial). 
 Hindustan.  21 December; 2019. p.14. 

 

153 
Garg, Abhinav 

Prison rule stands in way of quick hanging. 

Times of India.  18 January; 2020. p.6. 

 
154 

Hyderabad rape se ubhra janakrosh banaam Supreme Court ka aadesh (Editorial). 

 Dainik Bhaskar.  18 December; 2019. p.10. 
 

155 

Irani, Smriti 
It's gender justice: amendment to MTP Act will align the reproductive rights of women with 21st 

century medicine. 

Times of India.  31 January; 2020. p.16. 

 
156 

Is death penalty truly a deterrent?. 

 Hindustan Times.  9 January; 2020. p.16. 
 

157 

Itne se hi khatm nahin honge Nirbhaya ke bhaye. 
 Hindustan.  10 January; 2020. p.10. 

 



25 

 

158 

Johri, Ankita Dwivedi and Singh, Santosh 
Her fight. 

Indian Express.  26 January; 2020. p.11. 

 

159 
Justice finally for Unnao rape victim (Editorial). 

 Deccan Herald.  19 December; 2019. p.5. 

 
160 

Karat, Brinda 

Hadiya ko apne jeevan ka faisla khud lene dijiye. 
Samya.  October-December 2017. p.11-12. 

 

161 

Kaw, Sanjay 
Prez rejects mercy plea of 1 of 4 Nirbhaya case convicts. 

Asian Age.  18 January; 2020. p.13. 

 
162 

Khan, Aamir and Pandit, Ambika 

Light at end of tunnel, says mother. 
Times of India.  8 January; 2020. p.3. 

 

163 

Khan, Aamir 
Criminally sinful to hand convicts at this point: court. 

Times of India.  8 February; 2020. p.7. 

 
164 

Khan, Aamir 

Govt: Nirbhaya convicts testing India's patience. 

Times of India.  3 February; 2020. p.1,7. 
 

165 

Khan, Aamir 
Nirbhaya convict must get all legal aid: court. 

Times of India.  13 February; 2020. p.8. 

 
166 

Krishnan, Murali 

SC notice to Centre, states on custodial deaths, rapes. 

Hindustan Times.  25 January; 2020. p.8. 
 

167 

Krishnan, Murali 
SC rejects gang-rape convict's claim he was a juvenile in December 2012. 

Hindustan Times.  21 January; 2020. p.2. 

 
 

 



26 

 

168 

Krishnan, Murali 
Warrant brings to fore some grey areas, say experts. 

Hindustan Times.  8 January; 2020. p.3. 

 

169 
Law tweak may make it easier for single women to abort too. 

 Times of India.  29 January; 2020. p.15. 

 
170 

The laws on rape and sexual crimes. 

 Legal News and Views.  34(2); February 2020. p.22-25. 
 

171 

Low rape convictions alarming (Editorial). 

 Deccan Herald.  23 December; 2019. p.12. 
 

172 

Madhukalya, Amrita 
Anti-human trafficking bill's scope likely to widen. 

Hindustan Times.  10 February; 2020. p.11. 

 
173 

Mahapatra, Dhananjay 

Death penalty not open-ended, must have finality: SC. 

Times of India.  1 February; 2020. p.1,5. 
 

174 

Mahapatra, Dhananjay 
Reality check: SC seeks status report on 12 issues. 

Times of India.  19 December; 2019. p.6. 

 

175 
Mahapatra, Dhananjay 

SC to define scope and ambit of right to religion. 

Times of India.  11 February; 2020. p.1,12. 
 

176 

Mohan J, Anand 
2 men get 20 yrs for raping minor. 

Indian Express.  31 January; 2020. p.3. 

 

177 
Nai raah (Editorial). 

 Hindustan.  15 January; 2020. p.10. 

 
178 

Nirbhaya ko nyay (Editorial). 

 Hindustan.  19 December; 2019. p.12. 
 

 



27 

 

179 

Pandit, Ambika 
Women’s groups renew call for speedy justice, systemic reform. 

Times of India.  8 January; 2020. p.3. 

 

180 
Patel, Vikram 

A shared shame. 

Indian Express.  18 January; 2020. p.13. 
 

181 

Rai, Kavish 
Social silence on issues in India hurts gender activism. 

Asian Age.  16 December; 2019. p.5. 

 

182 
Rajan, M C 

Man gets death penalty for 7-year-old's rape-murder. 

Hindustan Times.  28 December; 2019. p.13. 
 

183 

Rao Apparasu, Srinivasa 
Death penalty given for 3 minor's rape, murder. 

Hindustan Times.  7 February; 2020. p.17. 

 

184 
Sabrimala queries can be referred to larger bench: SC. 

 Hindustan Times.  11 February; 2020. p.13. 

 
185 

Sharma, Harikishan 

Draft bill proposes raising abortion upper limit to 24 weeks. 

Indian Express.  29 January; 2020. p.1,2. 
 

186 

Singh, Karn Pratap and Banka, Richa 
Two who raped 5-year-old in 2013 get 20-year rigorous imprisonment. 

Hindustan Times.  31 January; 2020. p.6. 

 
187 

Singh, Rohit; Naqvi, Haidar and Dhrubo Jyoti 

Ordeal, intimidation before justice. 

Hindustan Times.  23 December; 2019. p.11. 
 

188 

Singh, Soibam Rocky 
Death sentence for rape-murder in 2019 highest in 4 years: NLU report. 

Hindu.  18 January; 2020. p.3. 

 
 

 



28 

 

189 

Speed up justice (Editorial). 
 Times of India.  12 February; 2020. p.20. 

 

190 

Surrogate mother need not be a close relative, says panel. 
 Hindustan Times.  8 February; 2020. p.cv1, 8. 

 

191 
Surrogate mothers need not to be close kin. 

 Hindu.  6 February; 2020. p.13. 

 
192 

Tellis, Ashley 

The death penalty for rape is ineffectual. 

Asian Age.  25 January; 2020. p.6. 
 

193 

Tripathi, Ashish 
Nirbhaya case: SC dismisses plea of juvenility by one of convicts. 

Deccan Herald.  21 January; 2020. p.8. 

 
194 

Tripathi, Ashish 

Nirbhaya: SC allows Centre to seek date of death warrant. 

Deccan Herald.  12 February; 2020. p.8. 
 

195 

Tripathi, Ashish 
Questions arise if convicts given reasonable time. 

Deccan Herald.  8 January; 2020. p.7. 

 

196 
Tripathi, Ashish 

SC to examine larger issues before talking up Sabrimala. 

Deccan Herald(Mag.).  14 January; 2020. p.II. 
 

197 

Unnao must not happen again (Editorial). 
 Hindustan Times.  18 December; 2019. p.14. 

 

198 

Vashist, Latika 
Thinking forgiveness, mother-to-mother. 

Asian Age.  22 January; 2020. p.6. 

 
199 

What happened on the night of Dec 16, 2012. 

 Times of India.  8 January; 2020. p.4. 
 

 



29 

 

Media 

 

200 
Barcelos, Chris and Gubrium, Aline 

Bodies that tell: embodying teen pregnancy through digital storytelling. 

Signs: Journal of Women in Culture and Society.  43(4); Summer 2018. p.903-927. 

 
201 

Mamatha, G 

Kaala, women and politics. 
Women’s Equality.  January-June 2018. p.19-20. 

 

202 

Mehta, Hema 
Radio most accessible medium for rural population. 

Asian Age.  31 December; 2019. p.5. 

 
203 

Punyavathi, S 

The unveiling of Savitri's soul-Mahanati. 
Women’s Equality.  January-June 2018. p.23-24. 

 

204 

Silverman, Gillian and Hagelin, Sarah 
Shame TV: feminist antiaspirationalism in HBO's Girls. 

Signs: Journal of Women in Culture and Society.  43(4); Summer 2018. p.877-904. 

 

Movements 

 

205 

De, Shobhaa 

Conversations by women, about women..... 
Asian Age.  25 January; 2020. p.7. 

 

206 
Ghose, Sagarika 

Mahatma of liberty. 

Times of India.  29 January; 2020. p.20. 
 

207 

Karat, Brinda 

Mahila pracheer ke kuchh anubhav, kuchh sabak. 
Samya.  October-December 2018. p.11-14. 

 

208 
Karat, Brinda 

November Kranti evam mahila mukti. 

Samya.  October-December 2017. p.3-6. 

 
 



30 

 

209 

Murugan, K and Sivagnanam, K. Jothi 
Fascinating journey of women empowerment in India: with special reference to national movement. 

University News.  58(2); 13-19 January 2020. p.3-9. 

 

210 
Sehgal Ali, Subhashini 

Kutch to badal raha hai. 

Amar Ujala.  10 January; 2020. p.10. 
 

211 

Sengupta, Nandita 
Core group of women who are real Shaheen Bagh organisers. 

Times of India.  29 January; 2020. p.11. 

 

212 
Srivastava, Gouri and Harleen Kaur 

Facilitative technology: women and the secret radio in the Quit India Movement. 

University News.  58(2); 13-19 January 2020. p.10-12. 
 

Muslims 

 

213 

Ashok Kumar 
Five Nuh women go against all odds to study, show others way. 

Hindu.  13 January; 2020. p.4. 

 
214 

Burka pehna to campus mein no entry. 

 Dainik Bhaskar.  25 January; 2020. p.6. 
 

215 

Mahapatra, Dhananjay 

Women can enter mosque, but SC can't rule on it: AIMLB. 
Times of India.  30 January; 2020. p.1,14. 

 

216 
Muslim law based on Quran: Board. 

 Hindustan Times.  28 January; 2020. p.133. 

 

217 
Pramod Kumar 

Islam does not bar women from mosques, says Board. 

Asian Age.  30 January; 2020. p.4. 
 

218 

Soman, Zakia 
The rise of the new Indian Muslim woman. 

Hindustan Times.  24 January; 2020. p.14. 

 



31 

 

 

Organisations 

 
219 

Rivers-Moore, Megan 

We fight with God's weapons: sex work and pragmatic penance in neoliberal Costa Rica. 

Signs: Journal of Women in Culture and Society.  43(4); Summer 2018. p.851-876. 
 

220 

Women write to Modi against hate speech. 
 Telegraph.  4 January; 2020. p.4. 

 

Panchayati Raj 
 

221 
Padhi-likhi hain, sarpanch bhi ban gayi, par kab chootega yeh parda!. 

 Dainik Bhaskar.  6 February; 2020. p.9. 

 

Politics 

 

222 

8 women in new House, most since Sheila debut. 

 Times of India.  12 February; 2020. p.6. 
 

223 

Aadhi abadi ne nibhai brabar ki bhagidari. 
 Amar Ujala.  10 February; 2020. p.2. 

 

224 

Hukumat mein jyada mahilaon ke hone ke nafa-nuksan (Editorial). 
 Dainik Bhaskar.  28 December; 2019. p.10. 

 

225 
Indian women leaders trolled more than those in US, UK. 

 Hindustan Times.  24 January; 2020. p.10. 

 
226 

Mahilaon ke rajnitik astitva per trolling ka khatra (Editorial). 

 Dainik Bhaskar.  8 February; 2020. p.10. 

 
227 

Mathur, Atul and Roy, Sidhartha 

With record turnout, women bridge gap with men. 
Times of India.  12 February; 2020. p.2. 

 

228 
Mukhopadhyaya, Ishita 

Women resist and fight violence in panchayat polls in Bengal. 

Women’s Equality.  January-June 2018. p.28-30. 

 



32 

 

229 

Nirbhay, Prikshit 
Vidhan Sabha mein pehli baar 5 Muslim aur 8 mahilaein. 

Amar Ujala.  12 February; 2020. p.5. 

 

230 
Ratnam, Dhamini and Jyoti, Dhrubo 

15 remarkable women who helped shape India's future. 

Hindustan Times.  20 January; 2020. p.10. 
 

231 

Samvidhan Sabha mein shamil mahilaon ki durlabh tasveer. 
 Dainik Bhaskar.  26 January; 2020. p.3. 

 

232 

Sharma, Rashim 
Aadhi abadi ne nibhayee poori jimmedari. 

Amar Ujala.  9 February; 2020. p.6. 

 
233 

Vashist, Rajni 

The dilemma of women reservation. 
University News.  58(3); 20-26 January 2020. p.17,26. 

 

234 

What women want (Editorial). 
 Times of India.  15 February; 2020. p.20. 

 

235 
Women's charter for the Lok Sabha Elections 2019. 

 Women’s Equality.  January-December 2019. p.36-45. 

 

Programmes and Policies 

 
236 

Scarlato, Margherita and d'Agostino Giorgio 

Cash transfers, labor supply, and gender inequality: evidence from South Africa. 
Feminist Economics.  25(4); October 2019. p.159-184. 

 

Religion 

 

237 
Challenges for SC (Editorial). 

 Times of India.  4 February; 2020. p.12. 

 
238 

Pathak, Indu 

Dharmik asthaon ka bojh dhoti striyan. 

Uttara Mahila Patrika.  29(2); January-March 2019. p.4-5. 
 



33 

 

239 

Sardesai, Rajdeep 
The fury of Shaheen Bagh's women. 

Hindustan Times.  3 January; 2020. p.14. 

 

Rural 
 
240 

Sahoo, Akshaya Kumar 

Women take up innovative farm practice. 
Asian Age.  3 February; 2020. p.2. 

 

Science and Technology 

 

241 
International Day of Women and girls in science: gender bias without borders. 

 Human Touch.  17(2); February 2020. p.10-13. 

 

Space 

 

242 

Gopal Krishnan, Amulya 

Why public space isn't public unless women feel free. 
Times of India.  17 January; 2020. p.cv2. 

 

Statistics 

 
243 

Crime rate drops, but not for women, kids. 

 Times of India.  10 January; 2020. p.cv2. 

 
244 

Kaidi maon ke saath bachche. 

 Amar Ujala.  17 January; 2020. p.12. 
 

245 

Mahila apradhon mein doshsiddhi. 

 Amar Ujala.  21 January; 2020. p.12. 
 

246 

Prasoota mrityu dar. 
 Amar Ujala.  15 January; 2020. p.12. 

 

247 
Singh, Vijaita 

Most missing women from Maharashtra, M.P.. 

Hindu.  4 February; 2020. p.9. 

 
 

 



34 

 

Status 

 

248 
Betiyon ki suraksha mein kotahi ke prati ho zero tolerance (Editorial). 

 Dainik Bhaskar.  15 February; 2020. p.10. 

 

249 
Bhagat, Rasheeda 

Women seek opportunities, not favours, to succeed: Smriti Irani. 

Rotary News.  63(7); January 2020. p.46-49. 
 

250 

Bhandare, Namita 

Why it is essential to have women at the table. 
Hindustan Times.  11 January; 2020. p.16. 

 

251 
Dogra, Bharat 

Kaise door ho yeh vishamta. 

Amar Ujala.  3 February; 2020. p.8. 
 

252 

For gender equality, Jaipur tries to shed the 'ghoonghat'. 

 Times of India.  14 January; 2020. p.12. 
 

253 

Lakshmi Devi and Manvinder Kaur 
Purdah or ghunghat, a powerful means to control women: a study of rural Muslim and non-Muslim 

women in Western Uttar Pradesh, India. 

Indian Journal of Gender Studies.  26(3); October 2019. p.336-349. 
 

254 

Mahilaon ke prati kutsit soch se giri ranking (Editorial). 

 Dainik Bhaskar.  20 December; 2019. p.10. 
 

255 

Mazzotta, Fernanda; Papaccio, Anna and Parisi, Lavinia 
Household management systems and women's decision making within the family in Europe. 

Feminist Economics.  25(4); October 2019. p.126-158. 

 

256 
Miller, Claire Cain 

Young men like equality, but not household chores. 

Times of India.  13 February; 2020. p.17. 
 

257 

Singh, Manisha 
Kitni sashakt hui stree. 

Amar Ujala.  17 December; 2019. p.12. 

 



35 

 

258 

Thapa, Vijayalakshmi 
Exploitation of women is a reality even in 21st century. 

Asian Age.  11 February; 2020. p.5. 

 

Transportation 

 
259 

Roychowdhury, Adrija 

Women hail AAP's free bus ride scheme, opposition silent on issue. 
Hindustan Times.  4 February; 2020. p.2. 

 

Tribes and Tribals 

 

260 
Garcia-Del Moral, Paulina 

The murder of indigenous women in Canada as feminicides: toward a decolonial intersectional 

reconceptualization of femicide. 
Signs: Journal of Women in Culture and Society.  43(4); Summer 2018. p.929-954. 

 

Violence Against 
 

261 
66 Bhuj college students made to strip for menstrual check, principal booked. 

 Indian Express.  15 February; 2020. p.1,2. 

 
262 

Abuse of women online worrying (Editorial). 

 Deccan Herald.  7 February; 2020. p.10. 

 
263 

Bhandare, Namita 

Gender stereotypes can be broken. Here is how. 
Hindustan Times.  8 February; 2020. p.16. 

 

264 
Bhatia, Gautam 

MeToo cases require more sensitive approach. 

Hindustan Times.  30 December; 2019. p.12. 

 
265 

Chauhan, Neeraj 

30 percent rise in shelter-home abuse. 
Hindustan Times.  9 January; 2020. p.cv1,8. 

 

266 
Desh mein roj ausatan 80 hatyaein, 91 dushkarm. 

 Amar Ujala.  10 January; 2020. p.11. 

 

 



36 

 

267 

Evening of horrors (Editorial). 
 Asian Age.  12 February; 2020. p.6. 

 

268 

Gangs of eight throws acid at woman over property dispute. 
 Deccan Herald.  14 January; 2020. p.4. 

 

269 
Gargi assault (Editorial). 

 Times of India.  14 February; 2020. p.18. 

 
270 

Gargi College mein ladkiyon se chedchaad par HRD ne principal se manga jawab, janch ke aadesh 

diye. 

 Dainik Bhaskar.  11 February; 2020. p.2. 
 

271 

Gogulamanda, Aruna 
Does India truly care for women's safety?. 

Asian Age.  29 December; 2019. p.6. 

 
272 

Gogulamanda, Aruna 

Parents, don't hold back girls, stand by them. 

Asian Age.  30 January; 2020. p.7. 
 

273 

Jain, Bharti 
Crime rate fell, registration rose in '18, shows NCRB data. 

Times of India.  10 January; 2020. p.13. 

 

274 
Kaushik, Hemlata 

Bachchiyon ke saath hui kroorata asahaniya: adaalat. 

Hindustan.  21 January; 2020. p.16. 
 

275 

Khatna se khatre mein mahilaon ki zindagi, saalana kharch 9,961 crore. 
 Amar Ujala.  7 February; 2020. p.13. 

 

276 

Leung, Loksee and Others 
Making feminism count: integrating feminist research principles in large-scale quantitative research 

on violence against women and girls. 

Gender and Development.  27(3); November 2019. p.427-447. 
 

277 

Lopez-Sanchez, M J; Belso-Martinez, J A and Hervas-Oliver, J L 
A review of economic consequences and costs of male violence against women. 

Indian Journal of Gender Studies.  26(3); October 2019. p.424-434. 



37 

 

 

278 
Mollah, Maimoona 

Violence against women and children. 

The Voice of the Working Woman.  40(1); January 2020. p.25-26. 

 
279 

Negi, Vimal 

Taki fir na jalayee jaye koi Neha.... 
Uttara Mahila Patrika.  29(2); January-March 2019. p.28-29. 

 

280 
Paschim Bengal mahila udpidan mein sabse aage. 

 Samya.  October-December 2017. p.28-29. 

 

281 
Prakash, Nishith and Vadlamannati, Krishna Chaitanya 

Girls for sale? Child sex ratio and girl trafficking in India. 

Feminist Economics.  25(4); October 2019. p.267-308. 
 

282 

Raji, Harshini and Velayutham, C 
Shakthi, a mobile phone application to promote legal redressal awareness among young Indian 

women. 

Indian Journal of Gender Studies.  26(3); October 2019. p.410-423. 

 
283 

Rathi, Manjeet 

Kya maut ki saza sahi samadhan hai?. 
Samya.  April-June 2018. p.11-13. 

 

284 

Rathi, Manjeet 
MeToo andolan ke vyapak nihitarth. 

Samya.  October-December 2018. p.15-18. 

 
285 

Sahoo, Akshaya Kumar 

Woman get on fire for giving birth to girl dies. 
Asian Age.  12 February; 2020. p.4. 

 

286 

Samervel, Rebecca 
Plastic surgeon cheated me: acid attack survivor. 

Times of India.  10 February; 2020. p.8. 

 
287 

Sarfaraz, Kainat 

Gargi fest horror: students demand action. 
Hindustan Times.  11 February; 2020. p.3. 

 



38 

 

288 

Sarfaraz, Kainat 
Harassed at fest by outsiders: Gargi students. 

Hindustan Times.  9 February; 2020. p.9. 

 

289 
Satyogi, Pooja 

How apps undermine the security of women. 

Asian Age.  9 February; 2020. p.6. 
 

290 

Sehgal Ali, Subhashini 
MeToo abhiyan ke kuchh anubhav. 

Samya.  October-December 2018. p.19-20. 

 

291 
Singh, Manisha 

Pratirodh karti ladkiyan. 

Amar Ujala.  14 February; 2020. p.8. 
 

292 

Singh, Soibam Rocky and Trivedi, Saurabh 
Making the city safer for women, one order at a time. 

Hindu.  16 December; 2019. p.4. 

 

293 
Singh, Vijaita 

U.P. Tops list in crimes against women. 

Hindu.  10 January; 2020. p.9. 
 

294 

Vindhya, U and Lingam, Lakshmi 

Social action committees: community intervention to reduce gender-based violence. 
Indian Journal of Gender Studies.  26(3); October 2019. p.263-287. 

 

295 
Yadav, Pankhuri 

CCTV cams, GPS... but it's still not safe to be a woman in city. 

Times of India.  27 January; 2020. p.5. 
 

Dowry 

 

296 

Krishna, S. Lakshmi Sai Rama and Bharathi, R. Jaya 
Protection of married women from dowry death. 

University News.  58(3); 20-26 January 2020. p.29-32. 

 
 

 

 



39 

 

Rape 

 

297 
4-yr-old abducted, raped: police. 

 Hindustan Times.  3 January; 2020. p.13. 

 

298 
Avinash Kumar 

College student abducted, gang-raped in Patna: Police. 

Hindustan Times.  8 January; 2020. p.11. 
 

299 

Bharat mein har chauthi dushkarm pidita nabalig. 

 Hindustan.  11 January; 2020. p.6. 
 

300 

Chintajanak: na darindagi ruki, na ghata nyay ka intejar. 
 Hindustan.  16 December; 2019. p.6. 

 

301 
Dance master sedates student with drug-laced drink, rapes her. 

 Deccan Herald.  17 January; 2020. p.3. 

 

302 
Dushkarm ke 27.2 pratishat mamlon mein hi saja. 

 Amar Ujala.  10 January; 2020. p.1. 

 
303 

Five Unnao accused charged with murder. 

 Hindustan Times.  3 January; 2020. p.13. 
 

304 

Five-year-old girl raped by driver in servants' quarters of an embassy. 

 Hindustan Times.  6 February; 2020. p.6. 
 

305 

Garg, Madhu 
Unnaon se Kathua aur fir fansi ki saza tak?. 

Samya.  April-June 2018. p.8-10. 

 

306 
Ghosh, Avijit 

Case shook a nation's conscience, but little else. 

Times of India.  8 January; 2020. p.4. 
 

307 

Gollerkeri, Gurucharan 
Time for zero tolerance. 

Deccan Herald.  16 December; 2019. p.12. 

 



40 

 

308 

HIV-positive woman gang-raped in Bihar. 
 Hindustan Times.  22 January; 2020. p.11. 

 

309 

Joy, Shemin 
Rape cases rise, conviction rate drops. 

Deccan Herald.  10 January; 2020. p.7. 

 
310 

Kaushik, Hemlata 

Masoom ki umar dekhkar bhi nahin paseeja dil. 
Hindustan.  19 January; 2020. p.4. 

 

311 

Kaushik, Hemlata 
Zimmedari sambhalne vale shikari ban baithe: court. 

Hindustan.  12 February; 2020. p.14. 

 
312 

Kehoe, Thomas James 

Women always drew the short straw: military power and sexual exploitation in the American 
occupation of Koblenz, 1918-1923. 

Journal of the History of Sexuality.  28(3); September 2019. p.425-456. 

 

313 
Nasreen, Taslima 

Bachchon ka balatkar kyon badh raha hai?. 

Hans.  February 2020. p.93-94. 
 

314 

Pandit, Ambika 

94 percent of offenders known to rape survivors: NCRB data. 
Times of India.  13 January; 2020. p.12. 

 

315 
Rape ke nabalig doshiyon ko na mile koi rahat. 

 Dainik Bhaskar.  15 January; 2020. p.10. 

 
316 

Saat aur aath saal ke bachchon ne sadhe teen saal ki bacchi se kiya samuhik dushkarm. 

 Dainik Bhaskar.  1 February; 2020. p.3. 

 
317 

Sangwan, Jagmati and Savita 

Rewadi CBS topper chhatra gangrape case mein hamara hastakshep va anubhav. 
Samya.  July-September 2018. p.24-26. 

 

 
 

 



41 

 

318 

Sehgal Ali, Subhashini 
Balatkar aur hamara samaj. 

Samya.  April-June 2018. p.7. 

 

319 
Sehgal Ali, Subhashini 

Jakhmon ke kai naam, unmein ek Unnao. 

Amar Ujala.  27 December; 2019. p.8. 
 

320 

Soman, Zakia 
Hyderabad rape-murder exemplifies patriarchy's revenge. It is primary government's responsibility 

to save our daughters. 

Times of India.  26 December; 2019. p.12. 

 
321 

Sudhi, K S 

Long wait for justice for rape survivors in Kerala. 
Hindu.  16 December; 2019. p.8. 

 

322 
Surepally, Sujatha 

<A> caste crime, with casteist punishment. 

Asian Age.  5 January; 2020. p.6. 

 
323 

Tyagi, Tanmayee 

Two minors rape three-year-old girl in Noida: sent to juvenile home. 
Hindustan Times.  1 February; 2020. p.5. 

 

324 

Unnao-Hyderabad mein haivaniyat ne dehlaya. 
 Hindustan.  29 December; 2019. p.15. 

 

Sex Workers 

 
325 

Guha, Mirna 

Do you really want to hear about my life?: doing feminist research with women in sex work in 

Eastern India. 
Gender and Development.  27(3); November 2019. p.505-521. 

 

326 
Hock, Stefan 

To bring about a "moral of renewal": the deportation of sex workers in the Ottoman Empire during 

the First World War. 
Journal of the History of Sexuality.  28(3); September 2019. p.457-482. 

 

 



42 

 

327 

Oliveira, Elsa 
The personal is political: a feminist reflection on a journey into participatory arts-based research 

with sex worker migrants in South Africa. 

Gender and Development.  27(3); November 2019. p.523-540. 

 
328 

Sex workers to get honourable funeral. 

 Deccan Herald.  13 February; 2020. p.9. 
 

329 

Sonnabend, Hendrik and Stadtmann, Georg 
Good intentions and unintended evil? Adverse effect of criminalizing clients in paid sex markets. 

Feminist Economics.  25(4); October 2019. p.1-20. 

 

330 
Tripathi, Kiran 

Sangani Bank: arthik sashaktikaran ki tootati dore. 

Uttara.  29(2); January-March 2019. p.6-9. 
 

Sexual Harassment 
 

331 

Singh, Vijaita 
Centre for tougher law against sexual harassment at work. 

Hindu.  20 January; 2020. p.1,12. 

 
332 

Vasavda, Mihir 

10-yr record at SAI: 45 complaints of sexual harassment, 29 against coaches. 
Indian Express.  16 January; 2020. p.1,2. 

 

Women’s Rights 
 

333 
Park, Clara Mi Young 

Our lands are our lives: gendered experiences of resistance to land grabbing in rural Cambodia. 

Feminist Economics.  25(4); October 2019. p.21-44. 
 

334 

Ratnam, Dhamini 

Landmark decade for equal rights. 
Hindustan Times.  30 December; 2019. p.8. 

 

335 
Sehgal Ali, Subhashini 

Paramparaon se takrati mahilaein. 

Samya.  July-September 2018. p.5-6. 

 
 



43 

 

336 

Widman, Marit and Hart, Robert 
Joint land titling and household bargaining in Madagascar. 

Feminist Economics.  25(4); October 2019. p.211-239. 

 

Women’s Studies 

 
337 

Baamjai, Kaveri 

Kya is dusari duniya ke liye tayiyar hai desh?. 
Dainik Bhaskar.  22 December; 2019. p.10. 

 

  



44 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Section – 2 

  



45 

 

 

Children 
 

0001 

Giri Institute of Development Studies 
Budgeting for happy childhood/by Manjur Ali.- Lucknow: The Institute,2019. 

12p.-(Working Paper; 220) 

MP-R GIR.A                                          
 

0002 

Sharma, Kirti 
Footpath per bachchiyan: jeevan sangharsh evam chunoutiyan (Street girls: life struggle and 

challenges).- Wardha: Stree Addhayan Vibhag, Sanskrit Vidyapeeth, Mahatma Gandhi 

Antarrashtriya Hindi Vishvavidyalaya,2015. 

194p. 
Mahatma Gandhi Antarrashtriya Hindi Vishvavidyalaya, Wardha, Stree Addhyan Vibhag mein 

Ph.D upadhi hetu prastut 

362.7083(54792) H-T SHA.F                           16027 
 

Communalism 

 

0003 

Kishwar, Madhu Purnima 
Rashtravad ki chakri mein dharm evam anya lekh/ed. by Yogender Dutt.- New Delhi: Vani,2016. 

371p. 

303.6 H KIS.R                                       15993 
 

Demography 

 

0004 

Bharatiya Samajik Vigyan Anusandhan Parishad 
Grameen samudai mein janasankhya niyantran evam niyojan/by Rajnikant Neeraj .- New Delhi: 

Hindi Book Centre,2019. 

xii, 311p. 
304.6(542) H BHA.N                                  15910 

 

Education 

 

0005 
National Institute of Educational Planning and Administration. Centre for Policy Research in Higher 

Education 

Equity and inclusion in higher education in India/by N.V. Varghese, Nidhi S. Sabharwal and C.M. 
Malish.- New Delhi: The Institute,2019. 

40p.-(CPRHE Research Paper; 12) 

MP-R NAT.V                                          

 
 

 

 



46 

 

Employment 
 

0006 
V.V. Giri National Labour Institute 

Youth and the labour market landscape in India: issues and perspectives/by S.K. Sasikumar.- 

Noida: The Institute,2019. 

60p.-(NLI Research Studies; 140/2019) 
MP-R VVG.S                                          

 

Feminism 

 
0007 

Barrett, Michele 

Women’s oppression today: the Marxist/feminist encounter.- London: Verso, 2014. 

xix, 285p. 
305.422 BAR.W                                       15924 

 

0008 
Feminist judgements: rewritten tax opinions/ed. by Bridget J. Crawford and Anthony C. Infanti.- 

Cambridge: Cambridge University Press,2017. 

xxxi, 329p.-(Feminist Judgements Series: Rewritten Judicial Opinions) 

343.07 FEM                                          15938 
 

Feminist Theory 

 

0009 
Hawkesworth, Mary 

Gender and political theory: feminist reckonings.- Cambridge: Polity Press, 2019. 

231p. 

305.422 HAW.G                                       15958 
 

Fiction 

 

0010 
Murugan, Perumal 

Nar-narishwar/tr. by Mohan Verma.- Noida: Harper-Colins,2017. 

234p. 

823 H MUR.N                                         15908 
 

Marriage 

 

0011 
Maunaguru, Sidharthan 

Marrying for a future: transnational Sri Lankan Tamil marriages in the shadow of war.- 

Washington, D C: University of Washington Press,2019. 

xi, 188p. 
306.81(5493) MAU.M                                  15948 

 

 



47 

 

0012 

Partners for Law in Development 
Why girls run away to marry: adolescent realities and socio-legal responses in India/by Madhu 

Mehra and Amrita Nandi.- New Delhi: The Organisation,2019. 

78p.-(Adolescent Sexuality and Early Marriage; 1) 

MP-R PAR.M                                          16024 
 

Migration 

 

0013 
Centre for Women's Development Studies 

Migrant workers and law in India/by K. Chandru.- New Delhi: The Centre,2018. 

17p.-(Working Paper; 4) 

Action Research on Women's Labour Migration India (December 2017-July 2018). ILO's Work in 
Freedom Project RAS 13/55/UKM 

MP-R CEN.C                                          

 

Reproductive Health 

 

0014 

Indian Council of Social Science Research 

Gender, power relations and childbirth: negotiations with cultural and biomedical discourses/by 
Aastha Kant.- Jaipur: Rawat,2019. 

xvi, 212p. 

612.63 IND.K                                        15930 
 

Scheduled Castes 

 

0015 

Dutt, Yashica 
Coming out as dalit: a memoir.- New Delhi: Aleph,2019. 

xx, 212p. 

305.56 DUT.C                                        15931 
 

Sexuality 

 

0016 

Lesbian feminism: essays opposing global heteropatriarchies/ed. by Niharika Banerjea...et..al.- 
London: Zed,2019. 

x, 397p. 

306.7 LES                                           15947 
 

Social Structure 

 

0017 

Ambedkar, Bhim Rao 
Jaati ka vinash/tr. by Rajkishore.- New Delhi: The Marginalised,2018. 

184p. 

305 H AMB.J                                         15904 



48 

 

 

0018 
Jalil, Rakhshanda 

But you don't look like a Muslim: essays on identity and culture.- Noida:  HarperCollins,2019. 

xiii, 223p. 

305 JAL.B                                           15925 
 

0019 

Kolege, Nishikant 
Jati ke viruddha Gandhi ka sangharsh/tr. by Ramashankar Singh.- New Delhi:  Oxford University 

Press,2019. 

xviii, 268p. 
305 H KOL.J                                         15903 

 

0020 

Mohammad Aslam 
Elite versus artisan leadership: Muslims and politics in Uttar Pradesh 1947-1992.- Victoria: 

Department of Politics, School of Social Sciences, La Trobe University,1993. 

xii, 356p. 
A thesis submitted in the total fulfilment of the requirements for the degreee of Doctor of 

Philosophy, Department of Politics, School of Social Sciences, La Trobe University, Victoria, 

Australia 
305.52(542) T MOH.E                                 

 

0021 

Vikas ki chakki mein piste log: ikkisavi sadi ke Bharat mein jatiya, janjatiya aur vargiya asamanta/ed. 
by Alpa Shah...etl..al; and /tr. by Gopal Mishra.- New Delhi: Oxford University Press,2019. 

xxiii, 336p. 

305 H VIK                                           15912 
 

Women-Biographies 

 

0022 

Dewan, Saba 
Tawaifnama.- Chennai: Context,2019. 

606p. 

920.72 DEW.T                                        15977 
 

0023 

Gaur, Anita 

Main hoon Malala.- New Delhi: Prabhat,2019. 
176p. 

920.72 H GAU.M                                      15905 

 
0024 

Stree Shakti: The Parallel Force, Kolkata 

Astitva ki khoj: Bhartiya Itihas ki mahattavapurn streeyan/ed. by Rekha Modi.- New Delhi: Rajk 
Kamal,2018. 

319p. 

920.72 H STR.A                                      16029 



49 

 

 

0025 
Whitlock, Catherine 

Ten women who changed science and the world/by Catherine Whitlock and Rhodri Evans.- 

London: Robinson,2019. 

xiii, 306p. 
920.72 WHI.T                                        15927 

 

Women-Education 

 
0026 

Nayak, Bhukya Srinivas 

Educational status of tribal girls in India.- Delhi: Swastik,2018. 

vii, 271p. 
376(5484) NAY.E                                     15976 

 

Women-Employment 
 
0027 

Centre for Women's Development Studies 

The journey towards getting the law for placement agencies/by Aparna Bhat .- New Delhi: The 

Centre,2018. 
18p.-(Working Paper; 6) 

Action Research on Women's Labour Migration India. ILO's Work in Freedom Project RAS 

13/55/UKM 
MP-R CEN.B                                          

 

0028 
Centre for Women's Development Studies 

Domestic workers/by Kiran Moghe.- New Delhi: The Centre,2018. 

44p.-(Working Paper; 9) 

Action Research on Women's Labour Migration India. ILO's Work in Freedom Project RAS 
13/55/UKM 

MP-R CEN.M                                          

 
0029 

Centre for Women's Development Studies 

Gender dimensions in migration and a public works programme/by Dimple Tresa Abraham.- New 
Delhi: The Centre,2018. 

21p.-(Working Paper; 8) 

Action Research on Women's Labour Migration India. ILO's Work in Freedom Project RAS 

13/55/UKM 
MP-R CEN.A                                          

 

0030 
Centre for Women's Development Studies 

Living through the tea crisis: women workers' predicament in North Bengal tea plantations/by 

Rinju Rasaily.- New Delhi: The Centre,2018. 

20p.-(Working Paper; 15) 



50 

 

Action Research on Women's Labour Migration India. ILO's Work in Freedom Project RAS 

13/55/UKM 
MP-R CEN.R                                          

 

0031 

Centre for Women's Development Studies 
Macro-data analysis of women's employment and migration/by Neetha N.- New Delhi: The 

Centre,2018. 

20p.-(Working Paper; 2) 
Action Research on Women's Labour Migration India. ILO's Work in Freedom Project RAS 

13/55/UKM 

MP-R CEN.N                                          
 

0032 

Centre for Women's Development Studies 

Nurses in India: migration, precarious employment conditions and resistance /by Maya John.- New 
Delhi: The Centre,2018. 

40p.-(Working Paper; 10) 

Action Research on Women's Labour Migration India. ILO's Work in Freedom Project RAS 
13/55/UKM 

MP-R CEN.J                                          

 
0033 

Centre for Women's Development Studies 

Political economy of new labour regime: a focus on women labour in India/by Sona Mitra and 

Satyaki Roy.- New Delhi: The Centre,2018. 
43p.-(Working Paper; 3) 

Action Research on Women's Labour Migration India. ILO's Work in Freedom Project RAS 

13/55/UKM 
MP-R CEN.M                                          

 

0034 

Centre for Women's Development Studies 
Regimes of work in the textile and garment industry in India: a review of literature/by M.V. 

Shobhana Warrier.- New Delhi: The Centre,2018. 

40p.-(Working Paper; 11) 
Action Research on Women's Labour Migration India. ILO's Work in Freedom Project RAS 

13/55/UKM 

MP-R CEN.W                                          
 

0035 

Centre for Women's Development Studies 

Women migrants in the brick kiln industry: a study on the conditions of the female labourers in the 
brick kilns/by Prayas Centre for Labour Research and Action.- New Delhi: The Centre,2018. 

26p.-(Working Paper; 14) 

Action Research on Women's Labour Migration India. ILO's Work in Freedom Project RAS 
13/55/UKM 

MP-R CEN.P                                          

 
 

 



51 

 

0036 

Centre for Women's Development Studies 
Women workers in the export ready made garments industry/by Supriya Roy Chowdhury.- New 

Delhi: The Centre,2018. 

23p.-(Working Paper; 12) 

Action Research on Women's Labour Migration India. ILO's Work in Freedom Project RAS 
13/55/UKM 

MP-R CEN.R                                          

 
0037 

Centre for Women's Development Studies 

Working conditions of women in construction/by Chaitanya K.- New Delhi: The Centre,2018. 
21p.-(Working Paper; 13) 

Action Research on Women's Labour Migration India. ILO's Work in Freedom Project RAS 

13/55/UKM 

MP-R CEN.C                                          
 

0038 

Saha, Poulomi 
An empire of touch: women's political labor and the fabrication of East Bengal.- New York: 

Columbia University Press,2019. 

xvii, 319p. 
331.4(5492) SAH.E                                   15953 

 

Women-Migration 

 

0039 
Centre for Women's Development Studies 

Agrarian crisis and women (and seasonal migration)/by Jaideep Hardikar.-  New Delhi: The 

Centre,2018. 
54p.-(Working Paper; 7) 

Action Research on Women's Labour Migration India. ILO's Work in Freedom Project RAS 

13/55/UKM 

MP-R CEN.H                                          
 

0040 

Centre for Women's Development Studies 
Women migrant workers in Indian policy perspectives/by Indrani Mazumdar.-  New Delhi: The 

Centre,2018. 

34p.-(Working Paper; 1) 

Action Research on Women's Labour Migration India. ILO's Work in Freedom Project RAS 
13/55/UKM 

MP-R CEN.M                                          

 

Women-Movements 

 

0041 

Centre for Social Studies 

Dynamics of women's movement in India/by Vibhuti Patel.- Surat: The Centre, 2019. 
44p.-(Lecture; 2) 



52 

 

MP-R CEN.P                                          

 
0042 

Oakley, Ann 

Women, peace and welfare: a suppressed history of social reform, 1880-1920 .- Bristol: Policy 

Press,2019. 
x, 442p. 

305.423 OAK.W                                       15965 

 

Women-Panchayati Raj 
 

0043 

Gupta, Manoj Kumar 

Panchayati raj vyavastha: mahila netritva evam shasan (Uttar Pradesh ke Devipatan Mandal ki 
gram panchayaton ke sandarbh mein) Panchayati raj system: women leadership and governannce 

(In reference to the Gram Panchayats of Devipatan Division of Uttar Pradesh).- Wardha: Stree 

Addhayan Vibhag, Sanskrit Vidyapeeth, Mahatma Gandhi Antarrashtriya Hindi 
Vishvavidyalaya,2014. 

270p. 

Mahatma Gandhi Antarrashtriya Hindi Vishvavidyalaya, Wardha, Stree Addhyan Vibhag mein 
Ph.D upadhi hetu prastut 

352.00722(542) H-T GUP.P                            16028 

 

Women-Psychology 

 
0044 

Freud on women: a reader/ed. by Elisabeth Young-Bruehl.- New York: W.W. Norton,1990. 

xii, 399p. 
155.33 FRE                                          15944 

 

Women-Religion 

 

0045 
Ali Khan, Annie 

Sita under the crescent moon: a woman's search for faith in Pakistan.- New Delhi: Simon and 

Schuster,2019. 
312p. 

291.35(54191) ALI.S                                 15921 

 

Women-Status 

 
0046 

Htun, Mala 

The logics of gender justice: state action on women's rights around the world/by Mala Htun and S. 
Laurel Weldon.- Cambridge: Cambridge University Press, 2018. 

xviii, 350p. 

305.42 HTU.L                                        15940 

 
 

 



53 

 

0047 

Jadhav, Radheshyam 
Harvesting hope in the suicide zone: women who challenged drought, death and destiny.- New 

Delhi: Bloomsbury,2018. 

xix, 175p. 

305.42(5479) JAD.H                                  15885 
 

0048 

Kundu, Sreemoyee Piu 
Status single: the truth about being a single woman in India.- New Delhi:  Amaryllis,2018. 

xxi, 233p. 

305.48 KUN.S                                        15932 
 

0049 

Lakhanpal, Chandravati 

Mother India ka jawaab.- New Delhi: Ananya,2019.  
103p.-(Hindi Navjagran aur Stree Sahitya Shrinkhla) 

305.42 H LAK.M                                      15982 

 
0050 

Partners for Law in Development 

Status of gender equality in India: joint stakeholder report for the 3
rd

 universal periodic review on 
women and LGBTI issues 2012-2016.- New Delhi: The Organisation,2017. 

32p. 

MP-R PAR.S                                          16025 

 
0051 

Single by choice: happily unmarried women!/ed. by Kalpana Sharma.- New Delhi: Women 

Unlimited,2019. 
151p. 

305.48 SIN                                          15920 

 

Women-Violence Against 
 
0052 

Behl, Natasha 

Gendered citizenship: understanding gendered violence in democratic India.-  New Delhi: Oxford 
University Press,2019. 

xi, 172p.-(Oxford Studies in Gender and International Relations) 

362.88082 BEH.G                                     15961 

 
0053 

Centre for Women's Development Studies 

Trafficking and migration in India: vulnerable workers/by Tamil Nadu National Law School.- New 
Delhi: The Centre,2018. 

20p.-(Working Paper; 5) 

Action Research on Women's Labour Migration India. ILO's Work in Freedom Project RAS 
13/55/UKM 

MP-R CEN.T                                          

 



54 

 

0054 

Gill, Rajesh 
Gender, culture and honour: gender audit of Punjab and Haryana.- Jaipur:  Rawat,2019. 

x, 382p. 

364.153 GIL.G                                       15959 

 
0055 

The political economy of conflict and violence agianst women: cases from the South/ed. by Kumudini 

Samuel, Claire Slatter and Vagisha Gunasekara.-  London: Zed,2019. 
xviii, 245p. 

364.153 POL                                         15942 

 
0056 

Women trafficking: realities and solutions/ed. by Anjali Deshpande and Swati Lele.- Pune: Drishti 

Stree Adhyayan Prabodhan Kendra,2018. 

168p.-(Mahila Vishwa Visheshank 2018) 
364.155 WOM                                         16026 

 

Women’s Studies 

 
0057 

National Conference on Women's Studies: Constitutional Principles in 21
st
 Century India - Vision for 

Emancipation (XVI: 2020: New Delhi) 

Book of abstracts/by Meera Velayadhan.- Pune: Indian Association for Women's Studies,2019. 
295p. 

Organised by Indian Association for Women's Studies in collaboration with National Law Institute, 

Delhi and Centre for Women's Development Studies, Delhi, January 27-31, 2020 
CD-824                                              

 

Annual Reports 

 

0058 
GRAAM: Grassroots Research and Advocacy Movement 

Annual report 2018-2019.- Mysuru: The Organisation,2019. 

44p. 
MP-R ANN.G                                          

 

0059 
Gujarat Institute of Development Research 

Annual report 2018-2019.- Ahmedabad: The Institute,2019. 

60p. 

MP-R ANN.G                                          
 

0060 

Madras Institute of Development Studies 
Annual report 2018-2019.- Chennai: The Institute,2019. 

80p. 

MP-R ANN.M                                          

  



55 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

Indexes 
  



56 

 

Section – 1 

 

Author Index 

(References are to the Entry Numbers) 

 

Agarwal, Ayushi 141 
Ashok Kumar 213 

Avinash Kumar 298 

Ayyar, Shankar 067 
Azevedo, Andrea 037 

 

Baamjai, Kaveri 337 
Balkrishnan, Kodiyari 143 

Banka, Richa 144, 145, 146, 147, 148, 186 

Barcelos, Chris 200 

Belso-Martinez, J A 277 
Bhagat, Rasheeda 249 

Bhalla, Ruchi 093 

Bhandare, Namita 250, 263 
Bharathi, R. Jaya 296 

Bhatia, Gautam 264 

Bhattacharya, Malini 052 
Bhattacharya, Somreet 149 

Bilgrami, Tahseen 095 

Blunch, Niels-Hugo 036 

Bordoloi, Mridusmita 015 
Budhwar, Yeshika 104 

Byrappa, K 096 

 
Chandra, Jagriti 010, 011, 136 

Chandra, Shailaja 150 

Chatterji, Saubhadra 012 

Chauhan, Arvind 105 
Chauhan, Neeraj 265 

Chavan, Madhav 032 

Choudhury, Amit Anand 106 
Cukrowska-Torzewska, Ewa 115 

 

D'Agostino Giorgio 236 
Datta, Archana 107 

De, Shobhaa 205 

Desai, Sonalde 113 

Dhar, Shobita 132 
Dhawale, Mariam 038 

Dhawan, Ashish 033 

Dhrubo Jyoti 187 
Dogra, Bharat 251 

Dua, Rohan 097 

Dupont, Wannes 077 
 

Earls, Averill 078 



57 

 

 

Garcia-Del Moral, Paulina 260 
Garg, Abhinav 153 

Garg, Madhu 305 

Garwood, Rosa Wilson 037 

George, Nina C 127 
Ghose, Sagarika 206 

Ghosh, Abantika 045 

Ghosh, Avijit 306 
Ghosh, Sourindra Mohan 137 

Gogulamanda, Aruna 271, 272 

Gollerkeri, Gurucharan 307 
Gopal Krishnan, Amulya 242 

Gordon, Rebecca 039 

Graff, Agnieszka 042 

Gubrium, Aline 200 
Guha, Mirna 325 

Gupta, Rajat 139 

 
Hagelin, Sarah 204 

Harleen Kaur 212 

Hart, Robert 336 
Hervas-Oliver, J L 277 

Hock, Stefan 326 

 

Irani, Smriti 155 
 

Jain, Bharti 273 

Jayakar, Krishna 051 
Johri, Ankita Dwivedi 158 

Joshi, Omkar 076 

Joy, Shemin 309 

Jyoti, Dhrubo 080, 081, 230 
 

Kalpana, K 110 

Kapur, Avani 015 
Karat, Brinda 160, 207, 208 

Kaul, Rhythma 138 

Kaushik, Hemlata 274, 310, 311 
Kaw, Sanjay 161 

Kehoe, Thomas James 312 

Khan, Aamir 162, 163, 164, 165 

Khemriya, Ajay 016 
Korolczuk, Elzbieta 042 

Krishna, S. Lakshmi Sai Rama 296 

Krishnan, Murali 111, 166, 167, 168 
 

Lakshmi Devi 253 

Lederman Daniely, Drova 112 
Lederman, Shmuel 112 

Lei Lei 113 



58 

 

Lekhi, Meenakshi 114 

Leung, Loksee 276 
Lingam, Lakshmi 294 

Lokot, Michelle 072 

Lopez-Sanchez, M J 277 

 
Madhukalya, Amrita 006, 017, 034, 172 

Magda, Iga 115 

Mahapatra, Dhananjay 173, 174, 175, 215 
Mamatha, G 201 

Mameni, Sara 082 

Manish Thakre 048 
Manvinder Kaur 253 

Mathew, Santhosh 128 

Mathur, Atul 227 

Mazumdar, Indrani 117 
Mazzotta, Fernanda 255 

Meher, Surendra 093 

Mehta, Hema 202 
Mehta, Kashmira 129 

Miller, Claire Cain 256 

Mishra, Ishita 104 
Mishra, Smeeta 051 

Mohammed Iqbal 018, 043 

Mohan J, Anand 176 

Mollah, Maimoona 278 
Mondal, Ajit 098, 099 

Mukhopadhyaya, Ishita 228 

Murugan, K 209 
Mustafa, Faizan 083 

 

Naqvi, Haidar 187 

Narwana, Kamlesh 100 
Nasreen, Taslima 313 

Natu, Nitasha 007 

Negi, Vimal 279 
Nirbhay, Prikshit 229 

 

Oliveira, Elsa 327 
Oppenheim, Maya 118 

 

Pachauri, Sudheesh 066 

Palriwala, Rajni 119 
Panda, Gayatri 101 

Pandey, Astha 102 

Pandey, Chandrakala 056 
Pandey, Chandrakanta 057 

Pandey, Shivani 092 

Pandit, Ambika 162, 179, 314 
Panicker, Lalita 120 

Papaccio, Anna 255 



59 

 

Parashar, Rakesh 020 

Parisi, Lavinia 255 
Park, Clara Mi Young 333 

Patel, Vikram 180 

Pathak, Indu 238 

Pathak, Subhash 144 
Pawar, Anand 002 

Pineda, Alejandra 073 

Prabhat Kumar 048 
Prakash, Nishith 281 

Pramod Kumar 121, 217 

Pretari, Alexia 037 
Punyavathi, S 203 

Purdue, Sophie 073 

 

Qadeer, Imrana 137 
Qazi, Moin 094 

 

Rai, Kavish 181 
Rajan, M C 182 

Raji, Harshini 282 

Ramanujam, Srinivasa 074 
Ramesh, K 126 

Ranganath, R M 030 

Ranjan, Sudhanshu 049 

Rao Apparasu, Srinivasa 183 
Rathee, Sarmila 100 

Rathi, Manjeet 058, 283, 284 

Rathore, Surya 103 
Ratnam, Dhamini 080, 230, 334 

Ray, Kalyan 021 

Reddy, Dashakti 040 

Riseman, Noah 085 
Rivers-Moore, Megan 219 

Rouhani, Leva 130 

Roy, Sidhartha 227 
Roychowdhury, Adrija 123, 259 

 

Sahoo, Akshaya Kumar 240, 285 
Sahu, Manish 050 

Samervel, Rebecca 286 

Sangwan, Jagmati 317 

Sardesai, Rajdeep 239 
Sarfaraz, Kainat 287, 288 

Sastry, Shruthi H M 022 

Satyogi, Pooja 289 
Savita 317 

Scarlato, Margherita 236 

Sehgal Ali, Subhashini 210, 290, 318, 319, 335 
Sen, Aveek 059 

Sengupta, Nandita 211 



60 

 

Sesan, Temilade 131 

Shakya, Reena 035 
Sharma, Arpita 103 

Sharma, Chhama 004, 087 

Sharma, Fatehlal 020 

Sharma, Harikishan 185 
Sharma, Rashim 232 

Sharma, Saroj 102 

Sheldon, Sally 003 
Silverman, Gillian 204 

Singh, Akhilesh 029 

Singh, Annapurna 124 
Singh, Chandrakant 060, 061 

Singh, Karn Pratap 186 

Singh, Manisha 257, 291 

Singh, Rohit 187 
Singh, Santosh 158 

Singh, Soibam Rocky 188, 292 

Singh, Surendra 062 
Singh, Vijaita 247, 293, 331 

Sivagnanam, K. Jothi 209 

Soman, Zakia 218, 320 
Sonnabend, Hendrik 329 

Srivastava, Gouri 212 

Stadtmann, Georg 329 

Steckley, Joshua 125 
Steckley, Marylynn 125 

Sudhi, K S 321 

Suraksha P 023, 031 
Surepally, Sujatha 322 

 

Tabeenah Anjum 024 

Tejeshwari B V 025 
Tellis, Ashley 026, 086, 192 

Thapa, Vijayalakshmi 258 

Thirumal, P 075 
Thorat, Amit 076 

Tom, Disney 091 

Tripathi, Ashish 193, 194, 195, 196 
Tripathi, Kiran 330 

Trivedi, Saurabh 292 

Tyagi, Tanmayee 323 

 
Vadlamannati, Krishna Chaitanya 281 

Vanneman, Reeve 113 

Vasavda, Mihir 332 
Vashist, Latika 198 

Vashist, Rajni 233 

Velayutham, C 282 
Vennila, Soorya 126 

Vindhya, U 294 



61 

 

Vishwanath, Apurva 050 

 
Wajeeda Bano 096 

Weiss, Penny 041 

Widman, Marit 336 

 
Yadav, Pankhuri 295 

Yadav, Yogita 009 

Yashaswi, Vinita 092 
  



62 

 

Section – 1 

 

Keyword Index 

(References are to the Entry Numbers) 

 

 
Abduction 090 

Abortion 141, 150, 155, 169, 185 

Acid Attack 268, 286 
Activists 220 

ADIWA 035 

Adolescents 084, 200, 263 
Adoption 011, 022 

Age at Marriage 047 

Ageing 132 

Agriculture 126, 240, 333, 336 
AIDWA 140, 317 

Ali, Aruna Asif 056 

All India Democratic Women's Association 035, 140, 317 
Ancient India 209 

Anganwadis 010 

Apni Beti Apna Dhan 102 
Armed Forces 062, 085, 104, 106, 111, 114, 121, 

312, 326 

Arts 059, 069, 071 

Assisted Reproductive Technology 069, 071 
 

Beti Bachao, Beti Padhao 089 

Bhudaan Andolan 061 
Bonded Labour 060 

British India 209 

Budget 015, 017 

 
Campaign 018, 127, 252 

Capital Punishment 142, 145, 146, 147, 148, 149, 153, 

156, 157, 158, 162, 163, 165, 168, 
173, 178, 179, 182, 183, 188, 189, 

192, 194, 195, 198, 283 

CARA 011 
Care Work 119 

Case Studies 110 

Cash Transfer Scheme 236 

Central Adoption Resource Authority 011 
Central Reserve Police Force 123 

Centre for Women's Development Studies 117 

Child Abuse 048, 063, 172, 243, 274 
Child Care 010 

Child Marriage 020 

Child Mortality 021, 024 
Child Sex Trafficking 005 



63 

 

Children 028, 032, 033, 041, 046, 136, 244, 

247 
Children's Home 016 

Children’s Rights 017 

Christianity 091 

Chudawala, Urvashi 065 
Citizenship Amendment Act 065, 086, 205, 206, 211, 218, 220 

Climate Change 133 

Co-Education 100 
Colonialism 129 

Communalism 066 

Conferences 038, 140 
Contraception 036 

Counselling 022 

Court Judgements 044, 047, 050, 104, 159, 176, 186, 

186, 187, 197, 274, 302, 310, 311 
CRPF 123 

Culture 112 

Cuomo, Chris 135 
Custodial Death 166 

CWDS 117 

Cyber Crimes 225, 262 
 

Dalits 061, 075 

Dalits Studies 074, 076 

Dancers 105 
Decision Making 101, 255 

Declining Sex Ratio 281 

Delhi Transport Corporation 120, 259 
Demography 068 

Deshmukh, Durgabai 231 

Detention 244 

Disabilities 025, 053 
Discrimination 075 

Disha Case 049, 152, 307, 320, 322 

Displaced Persons 112 
Divorce 020, 335 

Domestic Violence 277 

Domestic Workers 119 
Dress Code 214 

DTC 120, 259 

 

Early Childhood Education 032 
Earthquake 125 

Ecofeminism 133, 134, 135 

Education 015, 031, 054, 089, 093, 130, 213, 
337 

Elections 220, 223, 227, 228, 232, 234, 235 

Electronic Media 201, 202, 203, 204, 212, 272 
Employment 093, 096, 208, 250, 337 



64 

 

Empowerment 003, 030, 043, 094, 103, 209, 249, 

294, 330 
Entrepreneurs 055, 131 

Esperanza Foundation 219 

Ethics 039 

 
Family 255 

Farming 240 

Female Foeticide 002 
Female Genital Mutilation 237, 275, 335 

Feminism 042, 072, 073, 204, 241, 260 

Feminist Research 037, 039, 040, 130, 276, 325, 327 
Fertility 069, 071 

FGM 275 

Films 201, 203, 272 

Free Bus Ride Scheme 259 
Freedom Movement 056, 057, 058, 061, 209, 212 

 

Gandhi, Mohandas Karamchand 129 
Gargi College 270, 291 

Gays 079, 081, 082, 085 

Gender Bias 034 
Gender Budgeting 088 

Gender Discrimination 208, 238 

Gender Equality 042, 097, 098, 100, 104, 106, 111, 

114, 121, 143, 175, 184, 207, 215, 
217, 241, 249, 252, 254, 256, 257, 

334, 335 

Gender Gap 094, 107, 109, 122, 124, 250, 254 
Gender Inequality 251 

Gender Parity 115, 117 

Gender Roles 112, 256 

Gender Studies 100 
Ghoonghat-Mukt Jaipur 252 

Girl Child 002, 008, 009, 016, 089, 101, 102, 

130, 144, 182, 200, 263, 276, 281, 
297, 313, 316, 323 

Gruen, Lori 134 

Gudia Case 310 
 

Hamida Begum 328 

Health 021, 023, 024, 028, 103, 128, 213, 

275 
Higher Education 043, 075, 095, 096, 097, 098, 099, 

267, 287, 288 

Hindus 090, 253 
History 058, 095, 230 

Homosexuality 077, 078, 082 

Households 255 
 

ICDs 010 



65 

 

Improved Cookstoves 131 

Incentive Schemes 102 
Indicators 128 

Indigenous People 260 

Industries-Sex Tourism 219 

Infant Mortality 023 
Informal Sector 110 

Integrated Child Development Service 010 

Inter-Religious Marriage 160 
Internet 051 

Interviews 037, 133, 134, 135, 325 

Intimate Partner Violence 277 
Irrigation 126 

 

Jagannathan, Krishnamal 061 

Juvenile Delinquency 005, 014, 316 
Juvenile Justice 014, 016, 044 

 

Kailash Satyarthi Children's Foundation 018 
Kamaiyaa Movement 060 

Kathua Case 305 

Kriplani, Sucheta 231 
KSCF 018 

 

Ladli Scheme 102 

Land Rights 333, 336 
Laws 001, 012, 014, 016, 019, 071, 077, 

079, 080, 081, 083, 084, 104, 111, 

117, 121, 139, 208, 215, 217, 237, 
264, 278, 283, 294, 296, 300, 305, 

306, 307, 309, 318, 319, 321, 324, 

329, 331, 334, 335, 337 

Legal Awareness 282 
Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender and Queer 084, 084 

Lesbians 085 

LGBTQ 080, 084 
Literacy 098 

Literary 099 

Literature 059 
Local Governance 228 

Love Jihad 091, 160 

Lynching 049 

 
Mahanati 203 

Malnutrition 136 

Marriage 004, 047, 256 
Maternal Mortality 246 

Maternity Benefits 136 

Matrimonial Websites 051 
Media 078 

The Medical Termination of Pregnancy (Amendment) Bill, 2020 141, 150 



66 

 

Medical Termination of Pregnancy (MTP) Act 155, 185 

Medical Termination of Pregnancy (MTP) Act, 2020 169 
Mehta, Hansa 231 

Menstruation 261 

Mental Health 040 

Meskaren, Annie 231 
MeToo Movement 264, 284, 290 

Micro Credit 126 

Migration 327 
Mines 054 

Minor Rape 009, 170, 176, 182, 183, 186, 266, 

283, 297, 299, 304, 305, 313, 316, 
318, 323 

Missing Persons 247 

Mitra, Sangita 123 

Mobile Application 282, 289 
Molestation 267, 269, 270, 287, 288, 291 

Motherhood 101 

Mothers 191 
Movements 038, 218, 306 

MTP Bill, 2020 141, 150 

Mukherjee, Kanak 058 
Mukherjee, Meera 059 

Munda, Tulsi 054 

Muslims 066, 205, 206, 211, 229, 237, 253, 

328, 335 
 

Narratives 130, 200, 253 

National Crime Records Bureau 171, 247, 265, 273, 293, 314 
National Educational Policy 2019 033 

National Family Health Survey 137 

National Law University 188 

National Sample Survey 113 
Natural Disasters 125 

NCRB 171, 247, 265, 273, 293, 314 

Neha 279 
NFHS 137 

NGOs 219 

Nirbhaya Case 142, 145, 146, 147, 148, 149, 153, 
156, 157, 158, 161, 162, 163, 164, 

165, 167, 168, 173, 178, 179, 180, 

189, 192, 193, 194, 195, 198, 199, 

306 
Non-Governmental Organisations 219 

NSS 113 

Nutrition 103 
 

Obesity 137 

Occupations-Managers 115 
-Police 127 

One Child Norm 027, 068 



67 

 

Online Abuse 225, 262 

 
Parsis 237 

Patriarchy 136, 238 

Pay Parity 118 

PCPNDT Act 002 
Personal Narratives 105 

Personalia 129, 132, 279 

POCSO 048 
Police 013 

Political Participation 222 

Politics 029, 201, 220 
Polygamy 216 

Pornography 005, 006, 012, 013, 016, 019, 026 

Poverty 236 

Pradhan Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana 136 
Pre-Conception and Pre-Natal Diagnostic Techniques  

  (Prohibition of Sex Selection) Act 002 

Primary Education 025, 033, 035 
Profiles 087 

Programmes and Policies 067, 136, 138 

Prostitution 326, 329, 330 
The Protection of Children from Sexual Offences (POCSO)  

  Act, 2012 048 

 

Queer Studies 082, 086 
 

Radio 202, 212 

Rajkumari Amrit Kaur 231 
Rangarajan, Mahesh 133 

Rape 005, 050, 142, 145, 147, 148, 151, 

152, 153, 154, 156, 157, 158, 159, 

161, 162, 163, 164, 165, 166, 167, 
168, 170, 171, 173, 174, 178, 179, 

180, 181, 187, 189, 192, 193, 194, 

195, 197, 198, 199, 266, 271, 274, 
278, 280, 283, 292, 295 

Rasool, Begum Aizaz 231 

Rauf, Mariam 063 
Ray, Renuka 231 

Refugees 072, 112 

Religion 084, 175, 177, 184, 196, 207, 215, 

216, 217, 335 
Reproductive Health 020, 084, 246 

Reproductive Rights 003, 141, 150, 155, 185 

Republic Day Parade 062, 123 
Research Methods 276 

Reservation Policy 233, 235 

Rural Areas 107, 125, 130, 202, 258, 333 
Rural Women 221, 253 

 



68 

 

Sabrimala Temple 143, 177, 184, 196, 237, 335 

Safety 063, 120, 242, 263, 271, 282, 289, 
292, 295 

Same Sex Marriage 079, 081 

SAMYAK 002 

Sangar, Kuldip Singh 159 
Scheduled Castes 322 

Science and Technology 096, 097 

Section 377 083 
Self Help Groups 126, 240, 294 

Sengar, Kuldeep Singh 152, 187, 197 

Sex Determination Tests 002 
Sex Workers 064, 219 

Sexual Abuse 006, 007, 008, 012, 013, 018, 019, 

026, 048, 105, 144, 174, 265, 312 

Sexual Harassment 063, 261, 270, 272, 280, 291 
Sexual Harassment at Workplace 264, 284, 290, 331 

Sexual Violence 063, 188, 258, 260, 277, 278, 283, 

309 
Sexuality 200 

Shaheen Bagh Movement 066, 211 

Shakthi App 282 
Shakya, Reena 035 

Shelters 144, 265 

Shergill, Tania 062 

SHGs 126, 240, 294 
Shiv Sena 029 

Shreedhar, Umang 055 

Single Women 169 
Slavery 329 

Slums 032, 201 

Social Action Committees 294 

Social Justice 037 
Social Media 005, 006, 019, 026, 200, 225, 226, 

262 

Social Reformer 052 
Social Security 236 

Social Work 054, 061, 064 

Son Preference 238, 285 
Sports 332 

Sports Authority of India 332 

Statistics 007, 015, 021, 022, 023, 024, 025, 

031, 034, 036, 076, 093, 096, 097, 
098, 099, 101, 102, 107, 108, 109, 

113, 122, 124, 126, 133, 137, 166, 

171, 188, 222, 225, 227, 250, 253, 
254, 255, 262, 265, 266, 273, 280, 

281, 282, 292, 293, 295, 299, 300, 

302, 309, 314, 315 
Surrogacy 070, 191 

The Surrogacy (Regulation) Bill, 2019 045, 190, 191 



69 

 

Surrogate Mothers 190 

Swaminathan, Ammu 231 
Swarajyam, Mallu 057 

Swarnlata J 053 

 

Teen Pregnancy 200 
Television 204 

Tharu, Krishni 060 

Trade Union 110 
Trafficking 018, 172, 281, 329 

The Trafficking of Persons (Prevention, Protection and  

  Rehabilitation) Bill 172 
Tribes and Tribals 136 

Triple Talaq 335 

Two-Child Norms 029 

 
University of Delhi 267, 269, 287, 288 

Unnao Case 303 

Unpaid Employment 108, 116, 119 
Untouchability 076 

Urban Areas 010 

Uttarakhand Mahila Manch 092 
 

Veil 214, 221, 252, 253 

Velayudhan, Dakshayni 231 

Vidyasagar, Ishwarchandra 052 
Violence Against Children 016, 278 

Violence Against Women 009, 040, 090, 108, 120, 128, 139, 

174, 226, 228, 242, 243, 245, 249, 
260 

 

Wages 115, 117 

Waghmare, Seema 064 
Widows 052 

Women Cooperatives 330 

Women’s Equality 041 
Women’s Movements 181, 337 

Women’s Rights 036, 041, 042, 140, 141, 143, 150, 

177, 207, 208, 282 
World War 312, 326 

  



70 

 

Section – 1 

 

Area Index 

(References are to the Entry Numbers) 

 

Alwar District 043 
Andhra Pradesh 057, 294 

Asia 073 

Australia 085 
 

Bangalore 008, 268, 301 

Bangalore-Karnataka 127 
Bangladesh 036, 313, 328 

Beijing 071 

Bengal 058 

Benin 130 
Bihar 144, 214, 274, 298, 308, 311 

 

Cambodia 333 
Canada 260 

Chennai 013, 014, 182 

China 027, 071 
Costa Rica 219 

 

Dahod District 136 

Dehradun 092 
Delhi 034, 066, 100, 120, 142, 145, 146, 

147, 148, 149, 153, 156, 157, 158, 

161, 162, 163, 164, 165, 167, 168, 
173, 176, 178, 179, 180, 186, 189, 

192, 193, 194, 195, 199, 206, 211, 

220, 222, 227, 234, 259, 263, 267, 

269, 270, 287, 288, 291, 292, 295, 
304, 306, 310 

 

East Africa 131 
Eastern India 325 

Europe 255, 312 

 
Gandhi Nagar 310 

Garwal 279 

Germany 312 

Great Britain 078 
Gujarat 136, 261 

Gwalior 035 

 
Haiti 125 

Haryana 100, 102, 213, 317 

Hyderabad 154, 183, 307, 320, 324 
 

Ireland 003, 078 



71 

 

 

Jaipur 221, 252 
Jammu and Kashmir 305 

Jordon 072 

 

Karimnagar 297 
Karnataka 008, 023, 031, 268, 301 

Kathua 305 

Kerala 007, 061, 091, 093, 143, 160, 207, 
321 

Koblenz 312 

Kolkata 205, 330 
Kutch District 261 

 

Madagascar 336 

Madhya Pradesh 035 
Maharashtra 007, 032, 064, 286, 330 

Mewad 020 

Mumbai 032, 286, 330 
Muzaffarpur 144, 274, 311 

 

Nepal 060 
Noida 316, 323 

Nuh District 213 

 

Orissa 054, 240, 285 
Ottoman Empire 326 

 

Pakistan 084, 090, 248 
Patna 214, 298 

Poland 115 

Pune 064 

 
Rajasthan 018, 020, 024, 043, 221, 252 

Rape 197 

Rewari 317 
Roukela 285 

 

Saharanpur District 253 
South Africa 236, 327 

South Asia 084 

Soviet Union 208 

Sudan 040 
Syria 072 

 

Tamil Nadu 007, 013, 014, 053, 110, 126, 182 
Telangana 057, 154, 183, 294, 297, 307, 320, 

324 

Turkey 326 
 

United States 042, 084, 200, 312 



72 

 

Unnao 050, 159, 187, 197, 303, 305, 324 

Unnav 152 
Uruguay 084 

Uttar Pradesh 050, 105, 152, 159, 187, 253, 293, 

303, 305, 316, 319, 323, 324 

Uttarakhand 092, 202, 279 
 

West Africa 130 

West Bengal 228, 280, 330 
 

  



73 

 

Section – 2 

 

Author Index 

(References are to the Entry Numbers) 

 

Abraham, Dimple Tresa 029 
Achuthan, Asha 016 

Ahmed, Sara 016 

Ali Khan, Annie 045 
Ali, Manjur 001 

Ambedkar, Bhim Rao 017 

 
Banerjea, Niharika 016 

Banerjee, Paramita 016 

Barrett, Michele 007 

Beethi, Sumita 016 
Behl, Natasha 052 

Bharatiya Samajik Vigyan Anusandhan Parishad 004 

Bhat, Aparna 027 
Biswas, Ranjita 016 

 

Centre for Social Studies 041 
Centre for Women's Development Studies 002, 013, 027, 028, 029, 030, 031, 

032, 033, 034, 035, 036, 037, 039, 

040, 043, 053, 057 

Chaitanya K 037 
Chandrashekhar, Karuna 016 

Chandru, K 013 

Chatterjee, Shraddha 016 
Crawford, Bridget J 008 

CSS 041 

CWDS 002, 013, 027, 028, 029, 030, 031, 

032, 033, 034, 035, 036, 037, 039, 
040, 043, 053, 057 

 

Deshpande, Anjali 056 
Dewan, Saba 022 

Drishti Stree Adhyayan Prabodhan Kendra 056 

Dutt, Yashica 015 
Dutt, Yogender 003 

 

Evans, Rhodri 025 

Falquet, Jules 016 
 

Gaur, Anita 023 

Ghosh, Subhagata 016 
GIDS 001, 059 

Gill, Rajesh 054 

Giri Institute of Development Studies 001 
GRAAM: Grassroots Research and Advocacy Movement 058 

Gujarat Institute of Development Research 059 



74 

 

Gunasekara, Vagisha 055 

Gupta, Manoj Kumar 043 
Hardikar, Jaipdeep 039 

Hawkesworth, Mary 009 

Htun, Mala 046 

 
IAWS 057 

ICSSR 002, 004, 014, 043 

Indian Association for Women's Studies 057 
Indian Council of Social Science Research 002, 004, 014, 043 

Infanti, Anthony C 008 

 
Jadhav, Radheshyam 047 

Jalil, Rakhshanda 018 

John, Maya 032 

 
Kant, Aastha 014 

Karollil, Mamatha 016 

Kishwar, Madhu Purnima 003 
Kolege, Nishikant 019 

Kundu, Sreemoyee Piu 048 

 
Lake, Nadine 016 

Lakhanpal, Chandravati 049 

Lele, Swati 056 

 
Madras Institute of Development Studies 060 

Mahajan, Shals 016 

Mahatma Gandhi Antarrashtriya Hindi Vishvavidyalaya.  
  Sanskrit Vidyapeeth. Stree Addhayan Vibhag 002, 043 

Malish, C M 005 

Maunaguru, Sidharthan 011 

Mazumdar, Indrani 040 
Mehra, Madhu 012 

MIDS 060 

Mishra, Gopal 021 
Mitra, Sona 033 

Modi, Rekha 024 

Moghe, Kiran 028 
Mohammad Aslam 020 

Murugan, Perumal 010 

 

Nandy, Amrita 012 
National Institute of Educational Planning and Administration.  

  Centre for Policy Research in Higher Education 005 

National Law University 057 
Nayak, Bhukya Srinivas 026 

Neeraj, Rajnikant 004 

Neetha N 031 
NIEPA 005 

NLU 057 



75 

 

 

O'Donnell, Katherine 016 
Oakley, Ann 042 

 

Partners for Law in Development 012, 050 

Patel, Vibhuti 041 
PLD 012, 050 

Prayas Centre for Labour Research and Action 035 

 
Rajaram, Poorva 016 

Rajkishore 017 

Rasaily, Rinju 030 
Robinson, Sophie 016 

Roy Chowdhury, Supriya 036 

Roy, Satyaki 033 

 
Sabharwal, Nidhi S 005 

Saha, Poulomi 038 

Samuel, Kumudini 055 
Sasikumar, S K 006 

Sen, Rukmini 016 

Shah, Alpa 021 
Sharma, Kalpana 051 

Sharma, Kirti 002 

Simon, Valerie 016 

Singh, Ramashankar 019 
Slatter, Claire 055 

Swayne, Rosie 016 

 
Ta Trobe University. School of Social Sciences.  

  Department of Politics 020 

Tamil Nadu National Law School 053 

 
V.V. Giri National Labour Institute 006 

Varghese, N V 005 

Velayadhan, Meera 057 
Verma, Mohan 010 

VVGNLI 006 

 
Warrier, M.V. Shobhana 034 

Weldon, S. Laurel 046 

Whitlock, Catherine 025 

 
Young-Bruehl, Elisabeth 044 

  



76 

 

Section – 2 

 

Keyword Index 

(References are to the Entry Numbers) 

 

Acts 027, 040, 053 
Adolescents 012 

Age at Marriage 012 

Agriculture 039, 047 
Ambedkar, Bhim Rao 015 

Artisans 020 

 
Bal, Vineeta 051 

Bama 051 

Body 009 

Bonded Labour 040 
Budget 001 

 

Capitalism 007 
Case Studies 002, 026, 035, 039 

Child Labour 027 

Child Marriage 012 
Childbirth 014 

Children 056 

Citizenship 009, 052 

Collected Works 044 
Communal Violence 003, 020 

Communalism 018 

Conferences 057 
Conflicts 055 

Cyber Trafficking 056 

 

Dais 014 
Dalits 047 

Dalits Studies 015 

Democracy 052 
Domestic Workers 027, 028 

Drought 047 

 
Economic Development 006 

Education 007, 023, 057 

Employment 013, 040, 057 

Empowerment 047, 054 
 

Family 004 

Family Planning 004 
Farmers Suicides 039, 047 

Feminism 016, 041, 042, 055 

Feminist Jurisprudence 008 
Feminist Theory 007 

Folk Culture 045 



77 

 

Freud, Sigmund 044 

Fundamentalism 003, 023 
 

Gandhi, Mohandas Karamchand 017, 019 

Gender Equality 005, 008, 041, 050 

Gender Identity 018 
Gender Justice 046 

Girl Child 002, 026 

Goddesses 045 
Governance 043 

 

Health 042 
Higher Education 005 

Historiography 022 

History 020, 024 

Honour Killings 054 
Human Trafficking 040, 056 

 

Industries-Brick Kiln 035 
-Constructions 037 

-Export 036 

-Garments 034, 036 
-Handloom 038 

-Textiles 034, 038 

Interviews 056 

 
Khap Panchayats 054 

 

Labour 007 
Land Rights 057 

Laws 002, 013, 040, 053, 054, 056, 057 

Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Trnasgener, and Queer 016 

Lesbians 016 
LGBTQ 016 

Literature-Urdu 018 

 
Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Act 029 

Malala, Yousafzai 023 

Marriage 004, 042, 052 
Marxism 007 

Media 054, 057 

MGNREGA 029 

Midwives 014 
Migration 029, 030, 031, 032, 035, 053, 057 

Muslims 018, 020, 023, 038 

 
Narratives 015, 045, 047, 051, 054 

Nationalism 042 

Natural Disasters 047 
Nobel Prize 023, 025 

Novels 010 



78 

 

 

Occupations-Nurses 032 
 

Paid Work 028 

Partition 020 

Patel, Sujata 051 
Patriarchy 055 

Peace 042, 055 

Personal Narratives 022, 048 
Pilgrims 045 

Placement Agencies 027 

POCSO 002 
Politics 003, 020 

Postcolonialism 009 

Profiles 024 

Programmes and Policies 001, 006, 026, 040, 046 
Prostitution 022 

Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act, 2012 002 

Psychoanalysis 044 
 

Queer Studies 009 

 
Rape 054 

Rehabilitation 056 

Religion 018, 052 

Reproductive Rights 046 
Rural Areas 004, 033, 043 

Rural Women 055 

 
Scheduled Castes 021 

Scheduled Tribes 021, 026 

Scientists 025 

Sex Ratio 004 
Sex Trafficking 056 

Sex Workers 022, 056 

Sexuality 009, 041, 044, 048 
Sikhism 003, 052 

Single Women 048, 051 

Social Inclusion 052 
Social Reform 042 

Social Sciences 042 

Sociology 042 

Spirituality 045 
Statistics 001, 004, 005, 006, 029, 031, 033, 

035, 054, 056 

Street Children 002 
 

Tax Laws 008 

Tea Plantations 021, 030 
Terrorism 003 

Theses 002, 004, 026, 043 



79 

 

Trafficking 053, 056 

Transnational Marriage 011 
Tribes and Tribals 026 

Tyabji, Laila 051 

 

Untouchables 015 
Urban Areas 031, 033 

 

Violence Against Children 002 
Violence Against Women 002, 046 

Voluntary Organisations 056 

Wages 037 
War 011, 055 

Weavers 038 

Widows 047 

Women’s Movements 007, 015, 016, 049 
Women’s Rights 046, 057 

 

Youth 006 
  



80 

 

Section – 2 

 

Area Index 

(References are to the Entry Numbers) 

 

Aligarh 020 
Allahabad 020 

Andhra Pradesh 026 

 
Banaras 020 

Bangladesh 038 

 
Columbia 015, 055 

 

Delhi 012, 027 

 
East Bengal 038 

 

Europe 042 
 

France 016 

 
Great Britain 016 

 

Haryana 054 

Himachal Pradesh 021 
 

Ireland 016 

 
Jaipur 012 

Jharkhand 057 

 

Kerala 021 
 

Maharashtra 002, 012, 021, 047 

Marathwada District 047 
Mumbai 012 

Mussorie 015 

 
Nagpur 002 

North Bengal 030 

North East India 055 

Pakistan 023, 045 
Papua New Guinea 055 

Punjab 054 

 
Rajasthan 012 

 

Sri Lanka 011, 055 
Sudan 055 

 



81 

 

Tamil Nadu 021 

Telangana 021 
 

Uganda 055 

United States 008, 042 

Uttar Pradesh 004, 015, 020, 022, 043 
 

Varanasi 004 

Vidarbha District 047 
 

Warangal District 026 

 


